DIVISION 111
MEN’S VOLLEYBALL
CHAMPIONSHIP
RECORDS BOOK

2020 Championship. ... 2
HiStOrY 3
All-Tournament Teams_...................................................... 4
Elite 90 Award. ... ... S
Individual Statistics Records_........................................... 6
Team Statistics Records .................................................. 12
Won-Lost Records in TournamentPlay ... ... .. 18
All-Time Results ... ... ... ... 19
Championship Coaching Records ... ............................... 21
Team-By-Team Coach Won-Lost Records . ....................... .. 22
All-Time Coaches Records 23

Brackets




2020 CHAMPIONSHIP

Championship was not held because of the COVID-19 pandemic.

2020 Championship



HISTORY

Year Champion (Record) Coach Score  Runner-Up Host or Site Final Match Total

Attendance Attendance
2012 Springfield (33-5) Charlie Sullivan 3-0 Carthage Springfield 1,600 5,723
2013 Springfield (31-3) Charlie Sullivan 3-0 Nazareth Nazareth 1,000 2,676
2014 Springfield (27-8) Charlie Sullivan 3-0 Juniata Juniata 816 3,022
2015 Stevens (31-4) Patrick Dorywalski 3-0 Springfield Stevens 1,126 2,506
2016 SUNY New Paltz (33-2) Radu Petrus 31 Springfield Nazareth 914 3,364
2017 Springfield (29-2) Charlie Sullivan 3-1 SUNY New Paltz Springfield 2,000 6,099
2018 Springfield (31-2) Charlie Sullivan 3-0 Stevens Carthage 550 3,293
2019 SUNY New Paltz (28-7) Radu Petrus 31 UC Santa Cruz Kean 322 5,220
2020 *No champion Loras

*Championship was not held because of the COVID-19 pandemic.

History 3



ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAMS

*Most Outstanding Player

2012

Randy Hansen, Carthage

Connor Wexter, Carthage
Christopher Newcomb, Hunter

Greg Falcone, Springfield

*Mike Pelletier, Springfield

Keaton Pieper, Springfield

Salvatore La Cavera, UC Santa Cruz

2013

Martin Joksimovik, Baruch
EJ Wells-Spicer, Nazareth
Luke Lawatsch, Nazareth
Steve Visentin, Rivier
Greg Falcone, Springfield
Nick Ferry, Springfield
*Luis Vega, Springfield

2014
Connor Wexter, Carthage
Paul Kuhn, Juniata
Alex McColgin, Juniata
Jimmy O’Leary, Springfield
Keaton Pieper, Springfield

*Luis Vega, Springfield
Brian Smith, SUNY New Paltz

2015
Tim Zyburt - Nazareth
Ryan Malone - Springfield
Ricardo Padilla Ayala - Springfield
Kevin Aeckerle - Stevens
*Tim Ferriter, Stevens
Ryan Seifert - Stevens
Christian Smith - SUNY New Paltz

2016
Luis Vega, Springfield
Greg Woods, Springfield
Chris Vaughan, Stevens
Rob Wingert, Stevenson
Andy Fishman, SUNY New Paltz
Joe Norman, SUNY New Paltz
*Christian Smith, SUNY New Paltz

2017
Ricardo Padilla Ayala, Springfield
Kyle Jasuta, Springfield
*Luis Vega, Springfield
Gabe Shankweiler, Stevens
Robert Nolan, SUNY New Paltz

Jake Roessler, SUNY New Paltz
Jake Reed, Wentworth

2018
Luke Spicer, Dominican (IL)
Eli Irizarry Peres, Springfield
*Mike Neary, Springfield
Sean Zuvich, Springfield
Thomas Burrell, Stevens
Dylan DeBoer, Stevens
Matt Knigge, Vassar

2019
Brennan Brandow, Springfield
Jack Bittker, Stevens
*Aaron Carrk, SUNY New Paltz
Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz
Nick Smith, SUNY New Paltz
Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz
Kyle Donohue, UC Santa Cruz

2020

*Championship was not held because of the
COVID-19 pandemic.

All-Tournament Teams



ELITE 90 AWARD

Year Name, School GPA Major
2012 Steven Coniglio, Baruch 3.897 Actuarial Science
2013  Steven Coniglio, Baruch 3.928 Actuarial Science
2014 Alexander Carpenter, Stevens  3.923 Engineering
2015 Alexander Carpenter, Stevens  3.963 Engineering
2016 Kevin McCandless, 3.953 Computer Science
Rutgers-Newark
2017  Kyle Jasuta, Springfield 3.96 Finance
2018 Nick Sunderland, Stevens 3.89 Business & Technology
2019 Andrew Amerman, Stevens 4.00 Computer Engineering
2020 No award due to COVID-19
pandemic

The Elite 90 is presented to the student-athlete with the highest cumulative
grade-point average participating at the finals site for each of the NCAA’s 90
championships.

Elite 90 Award



INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS RECORDS

s I N G L E'MATC H RE c o R DS No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
38 Nahuel Recobarrer, Southern Va. vs. Wells April 19, 2019
37 Brennen Brandow, Springfield vs. Rivier April 20, 2019
KiLLs, THREE-SET MATCH 36 Luis Vega, Springfield vs. Carthage April 26, 2014
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 35 Jake Roessler, SUNY New Paltz vs. Vassar April 28, 2017
. 35 David Smith, Rivier vs. Springfield April 20, 2019
26 Jake Roessler, SUNY New Paltz vs. Vassar April 28, 2017 " .
20 Luis Vega, Springfield vs. Stevens Agril 29, 2017 34 Ethan ch?sak, melmcan (IL) vs. Hunter Apr!l 20, 2018
20 Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz vs. Stevens Apiil 26, 2019 4 Gaden OlLoughiin, Wells vs. Southem Va. Apri[19, 2019
19 Brennen Brandow, Springfield vs. Rivier April 20, 2019 33 Ge!be Shankwgller, Stevens vs. SUNY New Paltz Apr!l 25,2014
18 Ethan Klosak, Dominican (IL) vs. Hunter April 20,2018 33 Luis Vega, Springfield vs. Stevenson April 23, 2016
17 Steve Vahalla, Kean vs. Endicott Apiil21.2013 32  Ohris Markuson, Rivier vs. Juniata April 26, 2013
17 Alex McCol iﬁ T, T Aoril 26] 2013 32 Bradley Colditz, Penn St.-Altoona vs. Hunter April 22, 2017
17 Luis Veaa gpr‘in field vs bartha e Agril 26’ 2014 31 Christopher Newcomb, Hunter vs. Springfield April 28, 2012
[ Vega' Springﬁeld g poril 27 2014 31 Jack Bitker, Stevens vs. UC Santa Cruz April 26, 2019
16 Alistair Matthews, Springﬁeld vs. Hunter April 28, 2012 TOTAL ATTAc KS Fou R's ET MATCH
16 Chris Markuson, Rivier vs. Juniata April 26, 2013 ’
15 John Coen, Sprlngﬁeld VS. Kean Aprll 26, 2013 No. P|ayer, Team vs. 0pponent Date
lg -ll\-ll|r:kzsyr?1l|1t;1t gﬂﬁfﬂ;ﬁbﬁ%ﬁ??;ﬁ ﬁg;:: fg 2813 58 Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz vs. Fontbonne April 20, 2019
’ : 0 52 Steve Vahalla, Kean vs. Hunter April 27, 2012
lg gahnunelBRﬁzccfrarrzlr, SOUtg.e F”rVa- vs. Wells ﬁp;!: 18 gg}g 48 Matthew Knigge, Vassar vs. Kean April 21, 2018
uinn Bafly, Arcadia vs. Rivie pri1, 48 Griffin Shields, Carthage vs. Stevenson April 22, 2016
KiLLs, FOUR-SET MATCH 46  Salvatore La Cavera, UC Santa Cruz vs. Carthage April 28, 2012
46 Ben Pung, MSOE vs. Fontbonne April 19, 2019
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 45 Jack McKee, Baruch vs. Stevens April 19, 2014
. . 45 Landon Shorts, Stevenson vs. Carthage April 22, 2016
28 Greg Woods, Springfield vs. N th April 25, 2015 b e
% St Vehall Ko Honer Agﬂl 5> %1y 45 Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz vs. SUNY New Paltz  April 27, 2019
: e : oo 44 Tim Ferriter, Stevens vs. SUNY New Paltz April 23, 2016
24 Griffin Shields, Carthage vs. Stevenson April 22, 2016 ” . .
23 Christopher Newcomb, Hunter vs. Kean April 27, 2012 43 Gabe Shankweiler, Stevens vs. Endicott April 22, 2017
22 Ben Pung, MSOE vs. Fontbonne April 19, 2019 43 Chris Vaughan, Stevens vs. Baruch April 19, 2014
21 Salvatore La Cavera, UC Santa Cruz vs. Carthage April 28, 2012 42 Christopher Neyvcomb, Hunter vs. Kean Apr!l 27, 2012
21 Jack McKee, Baruch vs, Stevens April 19, 2014 42 Gabe Shankweiler, Stevens vs. Baruch April 19, 2014
21 Matthew Knigge, Vassar vs. Kean April 21, 2018 42 Brendon Schwartze, Fontbonne vs. UC Santa Cruz April 20, 2019
21 Shayron Taylor, Kean vs. Vassar April 21, 2018 ToTAL ATTACK FIVE-SET MATCH
21 Joe Norman, SUNY New Paltz vs. Springfield April 24, 2016 o CKsS, S ¢
21 Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz vs. Fontbonne April20,2019  No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
20 lan Bennett, Stevens vs. Endicott April 22, 2017 . . - .
. - H 78 Nate Miller, Lancaster Bible vs. Rivier April 20, 2018
20 Tim Ferriter, Stevens vs. Rutgers-Newark April 22, 2016 63 Chris Markuson, Rivier vs. Carthage April 25, 2014
B 61 Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz vs. Carthage April 19, 2019
KILLS, FIVE-SET MATCH 60 Jon Storm, Carthage vs. Rivier April 25, 2014
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 55 Salvatore La Cavera, UC Santa Cruz vs. Rivier April 27, 2012
: . o : 55 Quinn Peterson, Juniata vs. NYU April 22, 2017
41 Nate Miller, Lancaster Bible vs. Rivier April 20, 2018 ; A .
33 Quinn Peterson, Juniata vs. NYU Agril 22,2017 54 LUk? Spicer, Domlr_m_can (IL) vs. Stevens Apr!l e
27 Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz vs. Carthage April 19, 2019 52 Chris Ma‘rkuson,.leer vs. UC Santa Cruz Apr!l 27,2012
25 Randy Hansen, Carthage vs. Nazareth April 27, 2012 52 Qaden O'Loughlin, Wells vs. Stevens Apr!l 20,2019
24 Jim Schultz, Carthage vs. Rivier Apiil 25,2014 21 Jim Schulz, Carthage vs. Rivier il A
22 Salvatore La Cavera, UC Santa Cruz vs. Rivier April 27,2012 48 Tim Ferriter, Stevens vs. SUNY New Paltz Apri 25, 2015
22 Chris Markuson, Rivier vs. Carthage April 25, 2014 a7 Evan Walsh, Carthgage vs. UC Santa Cruz Apr!l 19,2019
2 Tim Zyburt, Nazareth vs. UC Santa Cruz April 24, 2015 46 Donovan Dey, Endicott vs. SUNY New Paltz Apr!l 20, 2019
22 Luke Spicer, Dominican (IL) vs. Stevens Apiil27,2018 4% Randy Hansen, Carthage vs. Nazareth April 21, 2012
21 Pat Barry, Carthage vs. Nazareth April 27, 2012 45 Dylan DeBoer, Stevens vs. Dominican (L) April 27, 2018
1 Nick Smifh Baruch vs. Lasell Apri 18' 015 4 Gabe Shankweiler, Stevens vs. Dominican (IL) April 27, 2018
21 Nick Smith, SUNY New Paltz vs. Endicott April 20, 2019
20 Rob Kraft, Nazareth vs. Carthage April 27, 2012
20 Tim Ferriter, Stevens vs. SUNY New Paltz April 25, 2015
20 Alex Li, NYU vs. Juniata April 22, 2017
TOTAL ATTACKS, THREE-SET MATCH
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
49 Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz vs. Stevens April 26, 2019
41 Nate Miller, Lancaster Bible vs. Springfield April 21, 2018
39 John Osborne, Endicott vs. Rutgers-Newark April 18, 2015
Individual Statistics Records 6



HITTING PERCENTAGE* No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
(minimum 15 attacks) 49 Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz vs. Springfield April 26, 2019
Pct. Sets (K-E/TA) Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
750 3 (13-1/16) James O'Leary, Springfield vs. Juniata April 27, 2014 ASS|STS! FIVE-SET MATCH
667 5 (16-2/21) Justin Wiliams, Wells vs. Stevens April 20, 2019
657 3 (26-3135) Jake Roessler, SUNY New Paltz vs. April 28, 2017 o~ Player, Team vs. Opponent _Date
\/assar 64 Connor Wexter, Carthage vs. Nazareth April 27, 2012
847 5 (11-0/17) Cooper Diamond, Stevens vs. Dominican ~ April 27, 2018 2’8‘ “KAaI?]b Alr;sell, L33108§tt(9f Biblﬁ Qﬁ Rivier ﬁpri: gg gg}?
(IL) ichael Young, Juniata vs. pril 22,
632 3 (13-119) Luis Vega, Springfield vs. Nazareth April 28,2013 57 Grant Burden, Stevens vs. Wells April 20, 2019
625 3 (11-1/16) Sean Zuvich, Springfield vs. Lancaster April 21,2018 56 Jack McGuire, Dominican (IL) vs. Stevens April 27, 2018
Bible 55 Blake Chadwick, UC Santa Cruz vs. Nazareth April 24, 2015
625 5  (16-1/24) Joe Bortak, Juniata vs. Kean April 25,2014 54 Sam Wittert, UC Santa Cruz vs. Carthage April 19, 2019
610 4  (28-3/41) Greg Woods, Springfield vs. Nazareth April 25,2015 54 Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz vs. Endicott April 20, 2019
600 4  (18-0/30) Dylan DeBoer, Stevens vs. Stevenson April 21,2018 53 Steve Visentin, Rivier vs. UC Santa Cruz April 27, 2012
588 3 (11-1117) Cody Chidsey, Rutgers-Newark vs. April 18,2015 53 Paul Leon, UC Santa Cruz vs. Rivier April 27, 2012
Endicott _ 53 Connor Wexter, Carthage vs. Rivier April 25, 2014
581 4 (21-3/31) Shayron Taylor, Kean vs. Vassar April 21,2018 53 Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz vs. SUNY New Paltz ~ April 29, 2017
579 3 (14-3/19) Greg Woods, Springfield vs. Stevenson April 23,2016 51 Scott Standring, Baruch vs. Lasell April 18, 2015
57113 (20-4/28) Luis Vega, Springfield vs. Stevens April 29,2017 51 Derrick Chiu, NYU vs. Juniata April 22, 2017
5711 4 (14M2é2c;)E Emir Hadzisalihovic, Fontbonne vs. April 19,2019 51 Josh Undari, Wells vs. Stevens April 20, 2019
565 3 (14-1/23) Tim Ferriter, Stevens vs. Springfield April 26,2015 SERVICE ACES
563 5 (11-2/16) Thomas Burrell, Stevens vs. Dominican April 27, 2018
No. Sets Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
560 3 (16-2/25) Alistair Matthews, Springfield vs. Ht'mter Apl’?| 28,2012 7 3 Eric Johnson, Springfield vs. Endicott April 25, 2014
556 4 (10-0/18) Jared Warner, Kgan vs. St. Joseph's (L.I.) Apr!l 20,2018 ¢ 3 Ricardo Padilla Ayala, Springfield vs. April 24, 2015
550 3 (11-0/20) Sean Zuvich, Springfield vs. Vassar April 27, 2018 Rutgers-Newark
550 3 (14-3/20) Luis Vega, Springfield vs. Endicott April 25,2014 ¢ 3 Landon Shorts, Stevenson vs. Carthage April 22, 2016
*Hitting percentage is derived by subtracting errors from kills and dividing 6 4 Ricardo Eadllla Ayala, Springfield vs. Hunter Apr!l 28,2017
that difference by total attacks. 5 3 Ryan Seifert, Stevens vs. Baruch April 24, 2015
5 3 Tucker Evans, Springfield vs. Stevens April 29, 2017
AssiISTS, THREE-SET MATCH 5 3 Landon Shorts, Stevenson vs. Elms April 20, 2018
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 5 3 Sergio Figueroa Velez, Springfield vs. Lancaster April 21, 2018
. - : Bible
45 Jack McGuire, Dominican (IL) vs. Hunter April 20, 2018 .
45 Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz vs. Baruch April 19, 2019 j g EﬁﬁsK,\rffr’kN:jﬁ r?;?vgiviajmﬁifa ﬁp;:: % ggg
42 Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz vs. Vassar April 28, 2017 USOM; = prit 25,
S ) . 4 3 Steven Coniglio, Baruch vs. Stevens April 26, 2013
40 Steve Visentin, Rivier vs. Juniata April 26, 2013 4 3 Luis Veaa. Sorinafield vs. Baruch Aol 27. 2013
40 Jacob Patterson, Stevens vs. Stevenson April 21, 2018 . ga, Spring : prit2/,
2 3 | 3 4 3 Mike Becker, Springfield vs. Baruch April 27, 2013
39 Keaton Pieper, Springfield vs. Juniata April 27, 2014 4 " .
; . . . 3 Paul Kuhn, Juniata vs. Kean April 25, 2014
39 Anthony Devantier, Arcardia vs. Rivier April 19, 2019 . :
/ . 4 4 John Lutjen, SUNY New Paltz vs. Kean April 24, 2015
39 Sam Wittert, UC Santa Cruz vs. Stevens April 26, 2019 .
; : . 4 4 Jake Reed, Wentworth vs. SUNY New Paltz April 22, 2016
38 Keaton Pieper, Springfield vs. Baruch April 27, 2012 4 4 Alex Potts. Wentworth vs. Juniata Aoril 28, 2017
38 Kevin McCandless, Rutgers-Newark vs. Endicott April 18, 2015 ous, -ou pril £6,
: . . 4 5 Martin Acevedo, Elms vs. Stevenson April 20, 2018
38 Mike Neary, Springfield vs. Stevens April 28, 2018 ) T .
: . 4 5 Adam Eboli, Dominican (IL) vs. Hunter April 20, 2018
38 Kevin McPeek, Wentworth vs. Hunter April 16, 2016 4 ) . .
. g : 5 Luke Spicer, Dominican (IL) vs. Carthage April 21, 2018
37 EJ Wells-Spicer, Nazareth vs. Rivier April 27, 2013 4 5 Mike N Sprinafield vs. V: Aol 27. 2018
37 Luis Garcia Rubio, Springfield vs. Stevens April 29, 2017 Ike INeary, springlield vs. Vassar prit 27,
37 Nicolas Sanchez, Hunter vs. Penn St.-Altoona April 22, 2017 DiGcs, THREE-SET MATCH
37 Luis Garcia Rubio, Springfield vs. Stevenson April 23, 2016 ’
37 Pedro Campos, Rivier vs. Arcadia Apr!l 19,2019  No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
37 Grant Burden, Stevens vs. UC Santa Cruz April 26, 2019 15 Paul Syta, MIT vs. Endicott April 19, 2014
- 15 Joseph Muir, Hunter vs. Wentworth April 16, 2016
AssisTs, FOUR-SET MATCH
15 Joseph Muir, Hunter vs. Penn St.-Altoona April 22, 2017
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 15 Grant Burden, Stevens vs. UC Santa Cruz April 26, 2019
55 Alex Coyne, Dominican (L) vs. Stevens April 28,2017 14 Ethan Klosak, Dominican (IL) vs. Hunter April 20, 2018
55 Christian Smith, SUNY New Paltz vs. Stevens April 23,2016 14 Joseph Muir, Hunter vs. Dominican (IL) April 20, 2018
55 Robert Wingert, Stevenson vs. Carthage April 22,2016 13 Brendan Chang, MIT vs. Endicott April 19, 2014
53 Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz vs. UC Santa Cruz April 27,2019 13 Aaron Jessee, Endicott vs. MIT April 19, 2014
52 John Eddins, Stevens vs. Rutgers-Newark April 22,2016 13 Elilrizarry, Springfield vs. Stevens y April 28, 2018
52 lan Capp, Kean vs. Vassar April 21,2018 13 Eli Gabrielle Irizarry Pares, Springfield vs. Rivier April 20, 2019
52 Jack McGuire, Dominican (IL) vs. Carthage April 21,2018 13 Max Garris, UC Santa Cruz vs. Stevens April 26, 2019
52 Quin Krisik, MSOE vs. Fontbonne April 19,2019 12 Brennan Lowe, Endicott vs. MIT April 19,2014
51 Alex Bamhard, Kean vs. Hunter April 27,2012 12 Luis Vega, Springfield vs. Endicott April 25,2014
51 Paul Leon, UC Santa Cruz vs. Carthage April 28,2012 12 Kiistian Catalan, Endicott vs. Rutgers-Newark April 18, 2015
51 Christian Smith, SUNY New Paltz vs. Springfield April 24,2016 12 Ryan Malone, Springfield vs. Stevens April 26, 2015
50  Keaton Pieper, Springfield vs. Nazareth April 25,2015 12 Collin Ritter, Wentworth vs. Juniata April 28, 2017
Individual Statistics Records 7



No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date No. (BS/BA) Player, Team vs. Opponent Date

12 Jack Bittker, Stevens vs. UC Santa Cruz April 26,2019 7 (0/7) Matthew Knigge, Vassar vs. Kean April 21, 2018
7(0/7) Justin Fortner, UC Santa Cruz vs. Fontbonne April 20, 2019

DIGS, FOUR-SET MATCH 7 (1/6) Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz vs. Fontbonne  April 20, 2019
7 (3/4) Brennen Brandow, Springfield vs. SUNY New April 26, 2019

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date Paltz

21 Danny Martens, MSOE vs. Fontbonne April 19,2019 7 (1/6) Nick O'Malley, SUNY New Paltz vs. UC Santa April 27, 2019

19 Max Garris, UC Santa Cruz vs. Fontbonne April 20, 2019 Cruz

18 lan Capp, Kean vs. St. Joseph's (L.I. April 20, 2018

16 Stanley Martinez, Hunter vs. Kea(n ) April 27, 2012 ToTAL BLOCKS! FIVE-SET MATCH

16 Robert Nolan, SUNY New Paltz vs. Springfield April 30, 2017

15 Alex Barnhard, Kean vs. Hunter e Agril 27,2012 No. (BS/BA) Player, Team vs. Opponent Date

15 Nick Breslin, Kean vs. Endicott April 16,2016 11(2/9) Nick Timreck, Dominican (IL) vs. Stevens April 27, 2018

14 Darren Tsai, UC Santa Cruz vs. Carthage April 28,2012 10(28) Matt Yanz, Carthage vs. Nazareth April 27, 2012

14 Bryn Lipton, Endicott vs. Stevens April 22,2017 10 (2/8) Thomas Burrell, Stevens vs. Dominican (IL) April 27,2018

14 Niko Lambert, Stevens vs. Dominican (IL) April 28,2017 9(019) Dashaun Graham, Rivier vs. Lancaster Bible April 20, 2018

14 Nick Breslin, Kean vs. St. Joseph's (L.I.) April 20,2018 8(2/6) Thomas Davidson, UC Santa Cruz vs. Rivier April 27, 2012

14 Daniel McNamara, St. Joseph's (L.I.) vs. Kean Apri 20,2018 8(2/6) Chad Albert, Juniata vs. Kean April 25, 2014

14 Zach Rothstein, Fontbonne vs. UC Santa Cruz April 20,2019 7 (1/6) Will Klepac, UC Santa Cruz vs. Rivier April 27, 2012
7 (1/6) Tommy Rosario, Kean vs. Juniata April 25, 2014

DiGs, FIVE-SET MATCH 7 (1/6) J.P. Tulacka, Carthage vs. Rivier April 25, 2014
7(2/5) Neil Ferraro, NYU vs. Juniata April 22, 2017

No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent _ Date o) Caden O'Loughiin, Wells vs. Stevens April 20, 2019

21 Biake Amold, Carthage vs. UC Santa Cruz April 19,2019 ¢ (o/6) Seth Braquet, Endicott vs. SUNY New Paltz April 20, 2019

18 Matt Bynon, Rivier vs. Carthage April 25, 2014

17 Andrew Corwin, Rivier vs. UC Santa Cruz Apil 27,2012 TRIPLE DOUBLES

17 Kevin Nardone, SUNY New Paltz vs. Stevens April 25, 2015 Player, Team Stats Sets Digs

16 Nick Ferry, Springfield vs. Baruch April 27, 2013 U . ) .

15 Tyler Blank, Rivier vs. Carthage April 25, 2014 Jeremy Doski, Endicott vs. SUNY 11 kills, 31 assists, 5 April 20, 2019

14 Paul Leon, UC Santa Cruz vs. Rivier April 27, 2012 New Paltz 11 digs

14 Evan Walsh, Carthage vs. UC Santa Cruz April 19, 2019

14 Robert Nolan, SUNY New Paltz vs. Endicott April 20, 2019

13 Darren Tsai, UC Santa Cruz vs. Rivier April 27, 2012 I N D IVI D UAL To U RNAM E N T

13 Brendan Smith, Juniata vs. Kean April 25, 2014

13 Daniel Elitharp, Rivier vs. Carthage Agril 25,2014 R E c o R D s

13 Taylor Higgs, Baruch vs. Lasell April 18,2015 (Minimum 2 matches played)

13 Jake Kemp, Nazareth vs. UC Santa Cruz April 24, 2015

13 Kury Maysilles, Lancaster Bible vs. Rivier April 20,2018 KILLS

ToTAL BLOCKS, THREE-SET MATCH Player, Team Year Sets  Kills
Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 81

No. (BS/BA) Player, Team vs. Opponent Date Nick Smith, SUNY New Paltz 2019 16 65

8 (0/8) Mike Coniglione, Endicott vs. MIT April 19,2014 Aaron Carrk, SUNY New Paltz 2019 16 63

7(1/6) Greg Falcone, Springfield vs. Hunter April 28,2012 Jake Roessler, SUNY New Paltz 2017 17 62

6 (0/6) Etan Bennett, Stevens vs. Baruch April 26,2013 Nate Miller, Lancaster Bible 2018 8 54

6 (1/5) Brian Smith, SUNY New Paltz vs. Stevens April 25,2014 Joe Norman, SUNY New Paltz 2016 12 53

6 (1/5) Daniel Smith, Stevens vs. Springfield April 26,2015 Ethan Klosak, Dominican (IL) 2018 12 51

6 (0/6) Etan Bennett, Stevens vs. Springfield April 26,2015  Randy Hansen, Carthage 2012 12 50

6 (0/6) Brandon Kohler, Hunter vs. Penn St.-Altoona April 22,2017 Luke Spicer, Dominican (IL) 2018 12 49

6 (0/6) Jacob Newman, Endicott vs. St. Joseph’s (L.I.) April 19,2019 Luis Vega, Springfield 2014 9 48

6 (2/4) Meni Musheyev, Baruch vs. SUNY New Paltz April 19,2019 Luis Vega, Springfield 2017 10 48

6 (1/5) Kyle Jasuta, Springfield vs. Rivier April 20,2019 Anthony Bonilla, SUNY New Paltz 2017 17 48

5 Multiple times - last time: Eli Gabrielle Irizarry April 20,2019 Steven Woessner, SUNY New Paltz 2017 17 46

Pares, Springfield vs. Rivier Greg Woods, Springfield 2015 10 45

Salvatore La Cavera, UC Santa Cruz 2012 9 43

TOoTAL BLOCKS, FOUR-SET MATCH PatBany] Carthage 2012 1 23
Paul Kuhn, Juniata 2014 12 43

No. (BS/BA) Player, Team vs. Opponent Date Tim Ferriter, Stevens 2015 ” 43

10 (4/6) Emir Hadzisalihovic, Fontoonne vs. MSOE April 19,2019 Greg Woods, Springfield 2016 10 42

8 (2/6) Daniel Smith, Stevens vs. Baruch April 19,2014 Tim zyburt, Nazareth 2015 9 41

8 (2/6) Jordan Stuart, Stevens vs. Dominican (IL) April 28, 2017 Andy Fishman, SUNY New Paltz 2016 12 41

8 (0/8) Nicholas Buseski, Kean vs. St. Joseph's (L.1.) April 20,2018 pylan DeBoer, Stevens 2018 12 41

8 (0/8) Shayron Taylor, Kean vs. St. Joseph's (L.I.) April 20,2018 Gabe Shankweiler, Stevens 2018 12 41

8 (4/4) Jacob Shapiro, UC Santa Cruz vs. Fontbonne April 20, 2019

7(2/5) Matt Yanz, Carthage vs. UC Santa Cruz Aprii 28,2012  KiLLs PER SET

7 (2/5) Joe Bortak, Juniata vs. SUNY New Paltz April 26, 2014 .

7 (1/6) Thomas Burrell, Stevens vs. Endicott April 22,2017~ Player, Team Year  Sets Kills  Avg.

7(017) Daniel Toth, Endicott vs. Stevens April 22,2017  Nate Miller, Lancaster Bible 2018 8 54 6.75

7 (3/4) Kyle Jasuta, Springfield vs. SUNY New Paltz April 30,2017 Luis Vega, Springfield 2014 9 48 533

Individual Statistics Records 8



Player, Team Year Sets

Raymond Cascio, SUNY New Paltz 2019 16

Steve Vahalla, Kean 2013 6

Quinn Peterson, Juniata 2017 8

Christopher Newcomb, Hunter 2012 7

Matthew Knigge, Vassar 2018 7

Luis Vega, Springfield 2017 10

Salvatore La Cavera, UC Santa Cruz 2012 9

Brennen Brandow, Springfield 2019 7

Tim Zyburt, Nazareth 2015 9

Greg Woods, Springfield 2015 10

Joe Norman, SUNY New Paltz 2016 12

Jim Schultz, Carthage 2014 8

Tim Ferriter, Stevens 2016 8

Ethan Klosak, Dominican (IL) 2018 12

Greg Woods, Springfield 2016 10

Randy Hansen, Carthage 2012 12

Luke Spicer, Dominican (IL) 2018 12

Nick Smith, SUNY New Paltz 2019 16

Nick Smith, Baruch 2015 8

Chris Markuson, Rivier 2013 6

David Smith, Rivier 2019 6

POINTS

Player, Team Year Sets Kills Aces

Raymond Cascio, UC 2019 16 81 1
Santa Cruz

Nick Smith, SUNY New 2019 16 65 2
Paltz

Jake Roessler, SUNY 2017 17 62 2
New Paltz

Aaron Carrk, SUNY New 2019 16 63 0
Paltz

Steven Woessner, SUNY 2017 17 46 11
New Paltz

Lulze )Spicer, Dominican 2018 12 49 8
IL

Anthony Bonilla, SUNY 2017 17 48 7
New Paltz

Nate Miller, Lancaster 2018 8 54 2
Bible

Randy Hansen, Carthage 2012 12 50 2

Eth(?IS Klosak, Dominican 2018 12 51 0

Luis Vega, Springfield 2017 10 48 3

Ryan Seifert, Stevens 2015 1 39 8

Ricardo Padilla, 2015 10 39 9
Springfield

Tim Ferriter, Stevens 2015 11 43 3

Greg Woods, Springfield 2015 10 45 1

Pat Barry, Carthage 2012 12 43 1

Dylan DeBoer, Stevens 2018 12 41 2

Salvatore La Cavera, UC 2012 9 43 2
Santa Cruz

Quinn Peterson, Juniata 2017 8 40 0

Mike Pelletier, Springfield 2012 9 34 2

Tim Zyburt, Nazareth 2015 9 M4 0

Gabe Shankweiler, 2017 1 34 2
Stevens

Brennen Brandow, 2019 7 32 3
Springfield

POINTS PER SET

Player, Team Year Sets Kills Aces BS

Nate Miller, 2018 8 54 2 1
Lancaster Bible

Brennen Brandow, 2019 7 32 3 4

Springfield

Kills Avg.

81 5.06

30 5.00

40 5.00

34 4.86

34 4.86

48 4.80

43 478

32 4.57

41 4.56

45 450

53 442

35 4.38

35 4.38

51 4.25

42 4.20

50 417

49 4.08

65 4.06

32 4.00

24 4.00

24 4.00

BS BA Points
1 11 88.5
5 5 745
1 7 68.5
0 10 68
2 7 62.5
0 8 61
1 6 59
1 3 58.5
1 2 54
2 2 54
1 3 535
0 12 53
0 7 515
1 8 51
1 4 49
0 8 48
0 9 475
0 2 46
0 6 43
3 6 42
0 2 42
1 10 42
4 6 42

BA Points Avg.
3 585 7.31

6 42 6.00

Year Sets Kills Aces
2019 16 81 1

Player, Team
Raymond Cascio,

UC Santa Cruz

Matthew Knigge, 2018 7 34 0
Vassar

Quinn Peterson, 2017 8 40 0
Juniata

Luis Vega, 2017 10 48 3
Springfield

Ricardo Padilla, 2015 10 39 9
Springfield

Salvatore La 2012 9 43 2
Cavera, UC
Santa Cruz

Luke Spicer, 2018 12 49 8
Dominican (IL)

Christopher 2012 7 34 0
Newcomb,
Hunter

Greg Woods, 2015 10 45 1
Springfield

Ryan Seifert, 2015 1" 39 8
Stevens

Mike Pelletier, 2012 9 34 2
Springfield

Tim Zyburt, 2015 9 41 0
Nazareth

David Smith, Rivier 2019 6 24 1

Nick Smith, SUNY 2019 16 65 2
New Paltz

Tim Ferriter, 2015 1 43 B3]
Stevens

Shayron Taylor, 2018 8 30 0
Kean

Nick Smith, Baruch 2015 8 32 0

Randy Hansen, 2012 12 50 2
Carthage

Ethan Klosak, 2018 12 51 0
Dominican (IL)

Caden O'Loughlin, 2019 8 27 5
Wells

TOTAL ATTACKS
Player, Team

Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz
Nick Smith, SUNY New Paltz
Jake Roessler, SUNY New Paltz
Aaron Carrk, SUNY New Paltz
Nate Miller, Lancaster Bible
Anthony Bonilla, SUNY New Paltz
Gabe Shankweiler, Stevens

Luke Spicer, Dominican (IL)
Ethan Klosak, Dominican (IL)

Pat Barry, Carthage

Kyle Donohoe, UC Santa Cruz
Salvatore La Cavera, UC Santa Cruz
Randy Hansen, Carthage

Joe Norman, SUNY New Paltz
Dylan DeBoer, Stevens

Tim Ferriter, Stevens

Ryan Seifert, Stevens

Luis Vega, Springfield

Gabe Shankweiler, Stevens
Caden O’Loughlin, Wells

TorAL ATTACKS PER SET

Player, Team Year
Nate Miller, Lancaster Bible 2018
Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz 2019

BS

Year

2019
2019
2017
2019
2018
2017
2018
2018
2018
2012
2019
2012
2012
2016
2018
2015
2015
2014
2017
2019

Sets

8
16

BA Points Avg.

11 885 553

7 385 550
6 43 538
3 535 535
7 515 515

2 460 51

8 61.0 5.08

2 350 5.00

4 49 490

12 53 482
6 420 4.67
2 42 467

4 28
5 745

4.67
4.66

4.64
10 370 4.63

36.5
54.0

4.56
450

N W

2 540 450

450

TA

119
213

Avg.

14.88
13.31

Individual Statistics Records



Player, Team Year
Salvatore La Cavera, UC Santa Cruz 2012

Matthew Knigge, Vassar 2018
Caden O’Loughlin, Wells 2019
Gabe Shankweiler, Stevens 2014
David Smith, Rivier 2019
Christopher Newcomb, Hunter 2012
Brennen Brandow, Springfield 2019
Jim Schultz, Carthage 2014
Jon Storm, Carthage 2014
Brendon Schwartze, Fontbonne 2019
Tim Ferriter, Stevens 2016
Luis Vega, Springfield 2014
Gabe Shankweiler, Stevens 2018
Steve Vahalla, Kean 2013
Luke Spicer, Dominican (IL) 2018
Chris Markuson, Rivier 2013
Chris Viaughan, Stevens 2014
Quinn Peterson, Juniata 2017
Ethan Klosak, Dominican (IL) 2018

HITTING PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 3.3 attacks per set.)

Player, Team Year Sets

Jimmy O'Leary, Springfield 2014 9

Greg Falcone, Springfield 2012 9

Cody Chidsey, 2015 6
Rutgers-Newark

Greg Falcone, Springfield 2013 1
Shayron Taylor, Kean 2018
Alex Potts, Wentworth 2016
Justin Williams, Wells 2019
Steven Coniglio, Baruch 2012
Jared Warner, Kean 2018

Alistair Matthews, Springfield 2012
Greg Woods, Springfield 2016

—_
ON OO O WOOWO N o —

Steven Tarquinio, Hunter 2017

Luke Lawatsch, Nazareth 2013

Joe Bortak, Juniata 2014 1
Thomas Davidson, UC Santa 2012

Cruz

Aaron Almario, Rivier 2013 6
Khaynen Yocca, Rivier 2019 6
Andy Fishman, SUNY New 2016 12

Paltz
Kevin Farrell, Carthage 2014 8
Sean Zuvich, Springfield 2018 9
Steven Woessner, SUNY 2016 12
New Paltz

Jake Reed, Wentworth 2017 8
Luis Vega, Springfield 2017 10
Steve Vahalla, Kean 2013 6

Chris Vaughan, Stevens 2016 8

AsSSISTS
Player, Team

Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz
Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz
Sam Wittert, UC Santa Cruz

Jack McGuire, Dominican (IL)
Christian Smith, SUNY New Paltz
Connor Wexter, Carthage

Matt Elias, Juniata

Jacob Patterson, Stevens

Keaton Pieper, Springfield

Luis Garcia Rubio, Springfield
Keaton Pieper, Springfield

Sets

-

—
NOONONOONWODOOOWONNO NN O

—

Kills Errors Attacks

27
20
20

Year

2019
2017
2019
2018
2016
2012
2014
2017
2015
2017
2012

3
3
2

PO POOCO-_2DNOI =P W

—
oo

Avg.
11.22
10.86
10.75
10.71
10.67
1043
10.14
9.88
9.88
9.88
9.63
9.56
9.50
9.33
9.25
9.17
9.00
9.00
9.00

Pct.

.706
630
.600

553
542
536
517
500
486
481
AT8
AT6
AT2
469
464

462
458
456

444
444
442

438
434
429
426

Sets Assists

201
181
157
153
146
143
123
121
112
112
106

Player, Team

Paul Leon, UC Santa Cruz
Luis Garcia Rubio, Springfield
lan Capp, Kean

Keaton Pieper, Springfield
John Eddins, Stevens

Mike Neary, Springfield

Grant Burden, Stevens

EJ Wells-Spicer, Nazareth
Michael Young, Juniata

AssisTs PER SET
Player, Team

Jack McGuire, Dominican (IL)
Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz
lan Capp, Kean

Christian Smith, SUNY New Paltz
Connor Wexter, Carthage

John Eddins, Stevens

Keaton Pieper, Springfield

Grant Burden, Stevens

Paul Leon, UC Santa Cruz
Keaton Pieper, Springfield

Luis Garcia Rubio, Springfield
Steve Visentin, Rivier

Zechariah Lee, Vassar

Jacob Patterson, Stevens
Michael Young, Juniata

Pedro Campos, Rivier

Keaton Pieper, Springfield
Matthew Grace, SUNY New Paltz
Rob Wingert, Stevenson

Josh Undari, Wells

SERVICE ACES
Player, Team

Steven Woessner, SUNY New Paltz
Ricardo Padilla, Springfield
Tucker Evans, Springfield

Ricardo Padilla Ayala, Springfield
Mike Becker, Springfield

Eric Johnson, Springfield

Ryan Seifert, Stevens

Landon Shorts, Stevenson

Luis Vega, Springfield

Sergio Figueroa Velez, Springfield
Luke Spicer, Dominican (L)

Luis Vega, Springfield

Anthony Bonilla, SUNY New Paltz
Steven Coniglio, Baruch

Jake Reed, Wentworth

Joe Norman, SUNY New Paltz
Landon Shorts, Stevenson

Mike Neary, Springfield

Adam Eboli, Dominican (IL)
Daniel Smith, Stevens

lan Capp, Kean

Caden O’Loughlin, Wells

Year

2018
2019
2018
2016
2012
2016
2012
2019
2012
2015
2017
2013
2018
2017
2017
2019
2014
2017
2016
2019

Year

2012
2016
2018
2014
2016
2018
2019
2013
2017

Sets Assists

9

—_
0 WO © W O W O

Sets Assists

Year

2017
2015
2017
2017
2013
2014
2015
2016
2016
2018
2018
2013
2017
2013
2016
2016
2018
2018
2018
2015
2018
2019

12
16
8
12
12
8
9
8
9
10
10
6
7
1"

8
6
9
17
7
8

163
201
99
146
143
95
106
94
104
12
12
67
78
121
88
66
97
181
74
84

Avg.
12.75
12.56
12.38
1217
11.92
11.88
11.78
11.75
11.56
11.20
11.20
1.17
11.14
11.00
11.00
11.00
10.78
10.65
10.57
10.50

Aces

—_
=y

G OTUIT OO OO OO O N~ 0000 00 o 00 O 0 W WW

Individual Statistics Records

10



SERVICE ACES PER SET Player, Team Year Sets Solo Ast. Total Avg.
Player, Team Year Sets Aces Avg. Daniel Smith, Stevens 2015 1 1 15 16 1.455
Landon Shorts, Stevenson 2016 7 8 1143 Brennen Brandow, Springfield 2019 7 4 6 10 1429
: : : Matt Yanz, Carthage 2012 12 4 13 17 147
Ricardo Padilla, Springfield 2015 10 9 .900 ; 4
! Joseth Irizarry, Springfield 2015 10 4 10 14 1400
Tucker Evans, Springfield 2017 10 9 900 ) X
: . . Keaton Pieper, Springfield 2012 9 0 12 12 1333
Ricardo Padilla Ayala, Springfield 2017 10 9 900 )
) . Vincent Cruz, Baruch 2012 6 1 7 8 1333
Eric Johnson, Springfield 2014 9 8 .889
N q Luke Lawatsch, Nazareth 2013 9 1 11 12 1.333
Sergio Figueroa Velez, Springfield 2018 9 8 .889 :
Chad Albert, Juniata 2014 12 3 13 16 1333
Jake Reed, Wentworth 2016 7 6 857 !
Josh Anderson, Endicott 2014 6 0 8 8 1333
Landon Shorts, Stevenson 2018 7 6 857 o -
3 : Nick Timreck, Dominican (IL) 2018 12 2 14 16 1333
Luis Vega, Springfield 2016 10 8 .800 S
s Khaynen Yocca, Rivier 2019 6 1 7 8 1333
Steven Coniglio, Baruch 2013 8 6 .750 St W SUNY New Paltz 2014 7 0 9 9 1286
Mike Becker, Springfield 2013 1 8 .77 StEVeNTNOEssner, Siita .
Ryan Seifert, Stevens 2015 11 8 721 Dics
Luke Spicer, Dominican (IL) 2018 12 8 667 .
Mike Neary, Springfield 2018 9 6 667  Player, Team Year Sets  Digs
Chris Markuson, Rivier 2013 6 4 667  Max Garris, UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 51
Steven Woessner, SUNY New Paltz 2017 17 1 650  Robert Nolan, SUNY New Paltz 2019 16 43
Luis Vega, Springfield 2013 1 7 636  Robert Nolan, SUNY New Paltz 2017 17 40
lan Capp, Kean 2018 8 ® 625  Nick Ferry, Springfield 2013 1 34
Caden O'Loughlin, Wells 2019 8 5 625  David DeMarco, Dominican (IL) 2018 12 33
Steven Woessner, SUNY New Paltz 2014 7 4 571 Ethan Klosak, Dominican (IL) 2018 12 31
John Lutjen, SUNY New Paltz 2014 7 4 571 Eli Irizarry Pares, Springfield 2016 10 30
Sean Mullen, Wentworth 2016 7 4 571 Sam Wittert, UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 30
Joe Norman, SUNY New Paltz 2016 12 6 500  Bradley Schneider, SUNY New Paltz 2019 16 30
Adam Eboli, Dominican (IL) 2018 12 6 500  Jonothan Santos, UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 30
Alex Potts, Wentworth 2017 8 4 500  Paul Leon, UC Santa Cruz 2012 9 27
Steven Zarzycki, Kean 2018 8 4 500  Darren Tsai, UC Santa Cruz 2012 9 27
Jim Schultz, Carthage 2012 12 27
TotAL BLOCKS Niko Lambert, Stevens 2017 11 27
lan Capp, Kean 2018 8 27
Pla).(er, Team Year Sets Solo Ast. Total Ell Irzamy Pares, Springfield 2018 9 o7
Justin Fortngr, UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 5 15 20 Kyle DOﬂOhOG, UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 27
Jacob Shapiro, UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 5 15 20 Grant Burden, Stevens 2019 8 2%
Matt Yanz, Carthage 01212413 A7 Ryan Malone, Springfield 2015 10 2
Chad Albert, Juniata 2014 12 3 13 16 Nick Breslin, Kean 2018 8 24
Daniel Smith, Stevens 2015 1 1 15 16 Kyler Van Rossum-O'Connell, Fontbonne 2019 8 24
Nick Timreck, Dominican (IL) 2018 12 2 14 16
Greg Falcone, Springfield 2012 9 1 14 5 Dics PER SET
Joe Bortak, Juniata 2014 12 3 12 15 )
Thomas Burrell, Stevens 2018 12 3 12 15 Player, Team Year  Sets  Digs  Avg.
Joseth Irizarry, Springfield 2015 10 4 10 14 lan Capp, Kean 2018 8 27 3.38
Thomas Burrell, Stevens 2017 1 2 12 14 Grant Burden, Stevens 2019 8 26 3.25
Keaton Pieper, Springfield 2012 9 0 12 12 Max Garris, UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 51 3.19
Luke Lawatsch, Nazareth 2013 9 1 1 12 Nick Ferry, Springfield 2013 1" 34 3.09
Ryan Seifert, Stevens 2015 1 0 12 12 Paul Leon, UC Santa Cruz 2012 9 27 3.00
Jordan Stuart, Stevens 2017 10 2 10 12 Darren Tsai, UC Santa Cruz 2012 9 27 3.00
Shayron Taylor, Kean 2018 8 2 10 12 Elilrizarry Pares, Springfield 2016 10 30 3.00
Raymond Cascio, UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 1 " 12 Elilrizarry Pares, Springfield 2018 9 27 3.00
Emir Hadzisalihovic, Fontbonne 2019 8 ® 7 12 Nick Breslin, Kean 2018 8 24 3.00
Kyle Jasuta, Springfield 2019 7 2 10 12 Kyler Van Rossum-O'Connell, 2019 8 24 3.00
Jimmy O'Leary, Springfield 2012 9 1 10 1" Fontbonne
Kyle Jasuta, Springfield 2016 10 3 8 11 Nick Breslin, Kean 2016 7 20 2.86
Gabe Shankweiler, Stevens 2017 1" 1 10 11 Kevin Ros, Vassar 2018 7 20 2.86
Nate Reynolds, Stevenson 2018 7 0 1 11 Johjan Mussa Robles, Springfield 2019 7 20 2.86
Aaron Fox, UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 2 9 11 Aaron Jessee, Endicott 2014 6 17 2.83
David DeMarco, Dominican (IL) 2018 12 33 275
BLockKsS PER SET Zach Rothstein, Fontbonne 2019 8 22 275
Dylan Schlosser, Stevens 2014 7 19 2.71
Player, Team Year Sets Solo Ast. Total Avg. Robert Nolan, SUNY Paltz 2019 16 43 2.69
Kyle Jasuta, Springfield 2019 7 2 10 12 1714  JosephMuir, Hunter 2017 6 16 267
Greg Falcone, Springfield 2012 9 1 14 15 1667 EthanKlosak, Dominican (IL) 2018 12 31 2.58
Mike Coniglione, Endicott 2014 6 0 10 10 1.667
Nate Reynolds, Stevenson 2018 7 0 1 11 157
Travis Netherton, Endicott 2014 6 2 7 9 1500
Etan Bennett, Stevens 2015 6 0 9 9 1500
Shayron Taylor, Kean 2018 8 2 10 12 1.500
Emir Hadzisalihovic, Fontbonne 2019 8 5 7 12 1.500
Individual Statistics Records 11



TEAM STATISTICS RECORDS

SINGLE-MATCH RECORDS

KiLLS, THREE-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
53 Dominican (IL) vs. Hunter April 20, 2018
51 SUNY New Paltz vs. Vassar April 28, 2017
51 SUNY New Paltz vs. Baruch April 19, 2019
48 Rutgers-Newark vs. Endicott April 18, 2015
46 Rivier vs. Juniata April 26, 2013
45 Kean vs. Endicott April 21, 2013
45 Wentworth vs. Hunter April 16, 2016
45 UC Santa Cruz vs. Stevens April 26, 2019
44 Springfield vs. Kean April 26, 2013
44 Springfield vs. Carthage April 26, 2014
44 Wentworth vs. Juniata April 28, 2017
44 Springfield vs. Stevens April 28, 2018

KiLLs, FOUR-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
63 SUNY New Paltz vs. Springfield April 24, 2016
63 MSOE vs. Fontbonne April 19, 2019
62 SUNY New Paltz vs. Stevens April 23, 2016
62 Stevens vs. Stevenson April 21, 2018
62 SUNY New Paltz vs. UC Santa Cruz April 27, 2019
61 Springfield vs. Nazareth April 25, 2015
61 Dominican (IL) vs. Stevens April 28, 2017
61 Kean vs. St. Joseph's (L.I.) April 20, 2018
60 Stevenson vs. Carthage April 22, 2016
59 Kean vs. Hunter April 27, 2012
59 Stevens vs. Rutgers-Newark April 22, 2016
59 Kean vs. Vassar April 21, 2018

KiLLs, FIVE-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
79 Nazareth vs. Carthage April 27, 2012
76 Carthage vs. Nazareth April 27, 2012
72 Lancaster Bible vs. Rivier April 20, 2018
70 Stevens vs. Dominican (IL) April 27, 2018
69 Juniata vs. NYU April 22, 2017
68 Stevens vs. Wells April 20, 2019
64 SUNY New Paltz vs. Endicott April 20, 2019
63 SUNY New Paltz vs. Wentworth April 29, 2017
63 Endicott vs. SUNY New Paltz April 20, 2019
62 Rivier vs. UC Santa Cruz April 27, 2012
62 Carthage vs. Rivier April 25, 2014
62 Baruch vs. Lasell April 18, 2015

TOTAL ATTACKS, THREE-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
125  MIT vs. Endicott April 19, 2014
119  Stevens vs. UC Santa Cruz April 26, 2019
114 Rivier vs. Springfield April 20, 2019
113 UC Santa Cruz vs. Stevens April 26, 2019
111 Dominican (IL) vs. Hunter April 20, 2018
109  Arcadia vs. Rivier April 19, 2019
105  Rutgers-Newark vs. Endicott April 18, 2015
103  Endicott vs. MIT April 19, 2014
101 Endicott vs. Rutgers-Newark April 18, 2015

No. Team vs. Opponent
101 Rivier vs. Arcadia

TOTAL ATTACKS, FOUR-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent

151 MSOE vs. Fontbonne

147  Kean vs. Hunter

143 Fontbonne vs. UC Santa Cruz
141 Stevens vs. Endicott

140  Hunter vs. Kean

136  Kean vs. Endicott

136  Keanvs. Vassar

134  Stevenson vs. Carthage

134 St Joseph's (L.I.) vs. Kean
133 Keanvs. St. Joseph's (L.I.)

TOTAL ATTACKS, FIVE-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent

169  Rivier vs. Carthage

168  Carthage vs. Rivier

166  Nazareth vs. Carthage

165  Wells vs. Stevens

161  Carthage vs. UC Santa Cruz
157  Lancaster Bible vs. Rivier
156 Dominican (IL) vs. Stevens
156 Stevens vs. Dominican (IL)
154 Rivier vs. UC Santa Cruz
154 Stevens vs. Wells

Date
April 19, 2019

Date

April 19, 2019
April 27, 2012
April 20, 2019
April 22, 2017
April 27, 2012
April 16, 2016
April 21, 2018
April 22, 2016
April 20, 2018
April 20, 2018

Date

April 25, 2014
April 25, 2014
April 27, 2012
April 20, 2019
April 19, 2019
April 20, 2018
April 27, 2018
April 27,2018
April 27, 2012
April 20, 2019

HITTING PERCENTAGE, THREE-SET MATCH

Team vs. Opponent Kills Errors TA
Springfield vs. Baruch 43 7 67
Springfield vs. Kean 39 5 69
Springfield vs. Hunter 39 6 69
Springfield vs. Hunter 41 6 74
Springfield vs. Lancaster Bible K 58
Wentworth vs. Juniata 4 1N 72
Springfield vs. Juniata 43 12 72
Springfield vs. Stevens 43 13 70
Springfield vs. Rutgers-Newark 40 13 65
Springfield vs. Kean 4 13 75

Pct.

537
493
478
AT3
466
458
431
429
415
413

Date

April 27, 2012
April 22, 2016
April 28, 2012
April 28, 2017
April 21, 2018
April 28, 2017
April 27, 2014
April 29, 2017
April 24, 2015
April 26, 2013

HITTING PERCENTAGE, FOUR-SET MATCH

Team vs. Opponent Kills
Juniata vs. SUNY New Paltz 55
Stevens vs. Dominican (IL) 55
Springfield vs. Nazareth 61
Stevens vs. Rutgers-Newark 59

Endicott vs. St. Joseph’s (L.I.) 48
SUNY New Paltz vs. Wentworth 54
SUNY New Paltz vs. UC Santa Cruz 62

SUNY New Paltz vs. Stevens 62
SUNY New Paltz vs. Kean 54
Stevens vs. Stevenson 62

Errors TA
13 94
12 105
15 115
16 114
11 99
17 102
20 116
20 117
18 105
21 123

Pct.

A47
410
400
377
374
.363
.362
.359
343
333

Date

April 26, 2014
April 28, 2017
April 25, 2015
April 22, 2016
April 19, 2019
April 22, 2016
April 27, 2019
April 23, 2016
April 24, 2015
April 21,2018

Team Statistics Records

12



HITTING PERCENTAGE, FIVE-SET MATCH

SERVICE ACES, THREE-SET MATCH

Team vs. Opponent Kills Errors TA Pct. Date No. Team vs. Opponent Date
Carthage vs. Nazareth 7% 20 152368  April27,2012 15  Springfield vs. Hunter April 28, 2017
Nazareth vs. Carthage 79 25 166 325 Apr!l 27,2012 14 Springfield vs. Stevens April 29, 2017
Nazareth vs. UC Santa Cruz 57 18 123317 April 24,2015 10 Springfield vs. Lancaster Bible April 21, 2018
SUNY New Paltz vs. Endicott 64 20 142310 April 20,2019 g Springfield vs. Endicott April 25, 2014
Juniata vs. NYU 69 27 136 .309 April 22,2017 g Stevens vs. Baruch April 24, 2015
Stevens vs. Wells 68 21 154305  April20,2019 g Springfield vs. Rutgers-Newark April 24, 2015
Barqch vs. Lasell 62 22 136 .294 Apr!l 18,2015 g Wentworth vs. Hunter April 16, 2016
Endicott vs. SUNY Ngvy Paltz 63 24 137 285 Apr!l 20,2019 g Wentworth vs. Juniata April 28, 2017
Lancaster Bible vs. Rivier 72 28 157 280  April 20,2018 g Stevenson vs. Elms April 20, 2018
*Hitting percentage is derived by subtracting errors from kills and dividing
that difference by total attacks. SERVICE Ac ES, FOUR-SET MATCH
AssiISTS, THREE-SET MATCH No. Team vs. Opponent Date
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 9 SUNY New Paltz vs. Wentworth April 22, 2016
i ; 8 Wentworth vs. SUNY New Paltz April 22, 2016
52 Dominican (IL) vs. Hunter April 20, 2018 d o
51 SUNY New Pt vs. Bneh Al 19,2019 5 e Pl v, Geens ol 22 2016
iz vs. 128, 2017 , - V&3,
5 Wentworhve Honter o pori 16,2016 7 Endicottvs. St Josephs (L) April 19, 2019
44 Rivier vs Juni'ata Aprll 26’ 2013 6 Kean vs. SUNY New Paltz Aprll 24,2015
42 Nazareth vs. Rivier DEEIETE] ek ol 25, 2l
42 Wentworth vs. Juniata April 28, 2017 6 Stevens vs. Rutgers-Newark April 22, 2016
42 Sprinafield S Aoril 29’ 2017 6 Sprlngﬁeld vs. Nazareth Aprll 25, 2016
pringfield vs. Stevens e 6 St Joseph's (L1 vs. Kean April 20, 2018
ig \L/JVgllé 'S Sg uthern \S/a. ﬁprl: ;2 gg}g 6 Stevenson vs. Stevens April 21,2018
t . St il 26, enson vs. il21,
ania LIz VS, Slevens r 6  Dominican (IL) vs. Carthage April 21, 2018
AssiISTS, FOUR-SET MATCH
’ SERVICE ACES, FIVE-SET MATCH
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
62 SUNY New Paliz vs. Stevens April 23,2016~ No-  Team vs. Opponent _ Date
60  SUNY New Paltz vs. Springfield April 24,2016 13 SUNY New Paltz vs. Kean April 22, 2017
60  Dominican (IL) vs. Stevens April 28,2017 11 Springfield vs. Baruch April 27, 2013
59 Stevens vs. Stevenson April 21,2018 11 Kean vs. SUNY New Paltz April 22, 2017
59 MSOE vs. Fontbonne April 19,2019 10 Lasell vs. Baruch April 18, 2015
59  SUNY New Paltz vs. UC Santa Cruz April 27,2019 9 SUNY New Paltz vs. Wentworth April 29, 2017
58 Kean vs. Hunter April 27,2012 8  Wells vs. Stevens April 20, 2019
58  Springfield vs. Nazareth April 25,2015 7 Rivier vs. UC Santa Cruz April 27, 2012
58  Keanvs. St. Joseph's (L.I.) April 20,2018 7 Baruch vs. Springfield April 27,2013
57 Stevenson vs. Carthage April 22,2016 7 UC Santa Cruz vs. Nazareth April 24, 2015
7 SUNY New Paltz vs. Stevens April 25, 2015
AssisTs, FIVE-SET MATCH DiGS, THREE-SET MATCH
No. Team vs. Opponent Date No. Team vs. Opponent Date
76 Nazareth vs. Carthage April 27, 2012 54 MIT vs. Endicott Apri
; . pril 19, 2014
72 Carthage vs. Nazareth April 27,2012 53 gprinfield vs. Rivier April 20, 2019
70 Lancaster Bible vs. Rivier April 20, 2018 48 Endicott vs. MIT April 19, 2014
66 Juniata vs. NYU APl 22,2017 47 Springfield vs. Stevens April 28, 2018
06 Stevensvs. Wels April20, 2019 46 pominican (IL) vs. Hunter Apil 20, 2018
65 Stevens vs. Dominican (IL) April 27,2018 45 gtevens vs. UC Santa Cruz April 26, 2019
60 Carthage vs. River APrI25, 2014 44 Wentworth vs. Hunter April 16, 2016
S AP 24,2015 43 yC Santa Cruz vs. Stevens April 26, 2019
63 E”d'““ s Sl ey il sl gg 38]9 4 Rutgers-Newark vs. Endicott April 18, 2015
g Clig el Wethorth Apr!l 2017y Endicott vs. Rutgers-Newark April 18, 2015
59 SUNY New Paltz vs. Endicott April 20, 2019
Team Statistics Records 13



DIGS, FOUR-SET MATCH No. (BS/BA) Team vs. Opponent Date
13 (7112) SUNY New Paltz vs. Endicott April 20, 2019
No. Team vs. Opponent Date  195(319)  Carthage vs. Rivier April 25, 2014
62 Fontbonne vs. UC Santa Cruz April 20,2019 125(2/21)  Juniata vs. NYU April 22, 2017
60 MSOE vs. Fontbonne April 19, 2019
58  Keanvs. St Joseph's (L) April 20,2018 OPPONENT HITTING PERCENTAGE, THREE-
56 Kean vs. Hunter Apil27,2012 SET MATCH
55 UC Santa Cruz vs. Fontbonne April 20, 2019 .
53 Endicott vs. Stevens April 22, 2017 Team vs. Opponent Kills Errors TA Pct. Date
51 Stevens vs. Endicott April 22,2017 Springfield vs. Kean 19 2 73 -027  April 22,2016
50 Fontbonne vs. MSOE April 19,2019  Springfield vs. Hunter 2 25 78 -038  April 28, 2012
49 Hunter vs. Kean April 27,2012 Hunter vs. Penn St.-Altoona 24 26 99 -020  April 22,2017
48 Stevens vs. Baruch April 19,2014  Springfield vs. Stevens 20 18 91 022  April 28,2018
Springfield vs. Lancaster Bible 2 2 75 .027  April 21,2018
DiGs, FIVE-SET MATCH Springfield vs. Endicott 20 18 73 027 Apiil25 2014
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date  Endicottvs. MIT 38 3R 125 .048  April 19,2014
67 Rivier vs. Carthage April 25, 2014 Wentworth vs. Hunter 24 19 100 .050  April 16,2016
: 2 Springfield vs. Rutgers-Newark 24 20 65 .062  April 24, 2015
64 Carthage vs. UC Santa Cruz April 19, 2019 i sfeld vs. Rivier 2 2 14 088  Apri 20,2019
64 Stevens vs. Wells April 20,2019~ SPTNGHEIAYS. : pri 2,
62 Carthage vs. Rivier April 25, 2014 i
60  SUNY New Paltz vs. Stevens april25 2015 OPPONENT HITTING PERCENTAGE, FOUR
57 UC Santa Cruz vs. Carthage April 19, 2019 SET MATCH
56 R'V'?r \f{SI uc Ssnta ﬁmz ﬁpr!: 57' 2012 Team vs. Opponent Kills Errors TA Pct. Date
gg ﬁ\glllr;g vlse dS ;:es\}enasruc Ag;:l 23’ 2813 UC Santa Cruz vs. Fontbonne 44 37 143 .049  April 20, 2019
54 Baruch \}s Springfield Apri 27’ 2013 SUNY New Paltz vs. UC Santa Cruz29 21 102 .078  April 27,2019
54 Lancaster.BibIe vs. Rivier April 20’ 2018 Endicott vs. St. Joseph’s (L.I.) 40 3 106 .085  April 19,2019
' ' Kean vs. St. Joseph's (L.1.) 4 25 134 119 April 20, 2018
ToTAL BLOCKS, THREE-SET MATCH Springfield vs. SUNY New Palz 46 28 124 145 April 30, 2017
Stevens vs. Endicott 46 23 126 183  April 22, 2017
No. (BS/BA) Team vs. Opponent Date  Hunter vs. Kean 5 A 147 190  April 27,2012
13 (3/20 Springfield vs. Hunter April 28, 2012 SUNY New Paltz vs. Kean 33 16 89 191 Aprll 24,2015
b EO/ZG; oS, Ponn St Altoona Moril 22,2017 SUNYNew Palizvs. Springfild 37~ 18 98 194 Apri 26,2019
12.5(1/23)  Stevens vs. Springfield April 26, 2015
12(2/20)  Springfield vs. Baruch apri 27,2012 OPPONENT HITTING PERCENTAGE, FIVE-
12 (2120) SUNY New Paltz vs. Stevens Apil 25,2014 SET MATCH
H gﬁé) gtl\él\?(;r:/ss.\lijgg:ich ﬁg:: gg 2812 Team vs. Opponent Kills Errors TA Pct. Date
11 (2118) Springfield vs. Rivier April 20,2019~ Juniata vs. Kean o5 33 143 154 April 25,2014
11 (5/12) UC Santa Cruz vs. Stevens April 26,2019  Carthage vs. Rivier 61 32 169 172 April 25,2014
UC Santa Cruz vs. Carthage 58 30 161 174 April 19,2019
ToTAL BLOCKS, FOUR-SET MATCH Stevens vs. Dominican (IL) 60 31 156 186  April 27, 2018
Baruch vs. Lasell 53 27 136 191 April 18, 2015
No. (BS/BA) Team vs. Opponent Date  UC Santa Cruz vs. Rivier 62 30 154 208  April 27,2012
17 (6/22) UC Santa Cruz vs. Fontbonne April 20,2019 Rivier vs. Carthage 62 26 168 214 April 25, 2014
16.5(4/25)  Endicott vs. Stevens April 22,2017 SUNY New Paltz vs. Kean 39 19 92 217 April 22, 2017
15 (6/18) Springfield vs. SUNY New Paltz April 30,2017  Stevens vs. SUNY New Paltz 61 27 153 222 April 25, 2015
15 (8/14) Fontbonne vs. MSOE April 19,2019  Lancaster Bible vs. Rivier 51 20 136 228  April 20, 2018
145(3/23)  Vassar vs. Kean April 21, 2018
14 (0/28) Kean vs. St. Joseph's (L.I.) April 20, 2018
13 (4/18) Stevens vs. Baruch April 19, 2014
13 (4/18) Juniata vs. SUNY New Paltz April 26, 2014
13 (4/18) Stevens vs. Dominican (IL) April 28, 2017
125(7111)  Stevens vs. Rutgers-Newark April 22, 2016
12.5(3/19)  Stevens vs. Endicott April 22, 2017
ToTAL BLocks, FIVE-SET MATCH
No. (BS/BA) Team vs. Opponent Date
17 (3/28) Dominican (L) vs. Stevens April 27, 2018
16 (4/24) Stevens vs. Dominican (IL) April 27, 2018
155(3/25)  UC Santa Cruz vs. Rivier April 27, 2012
15 (5/20) Juniata vs. Kean April 25, 2014
15 (1/28) Stevens vs. SUNY New Paltz April 25, 2015
14.5(3/23)  Kean vs. Juniata April 25, 2014
14 (2/24) Carthage vs. Nazareth April 27, 2012
13 (1/24) Rivier vs. Lancaster Bible April 20, 2018
Team Statistics Records 14



TOURNAMENT RECORDS

(minimum 2 matches)

KiLLSs

Team Year Sets
SUNY New Paltz 2019 16
SUNY New Paltz 2017 17
UC Santa Cruz 2019 16
SUNY New Paltz 2016 12
Dominican (IL) 2018 12
Carthage 2012 12
Stevens 2018 12
Juniata 2014 12
Springfield 2013 1
Stevens 2017 11
Springfield 2015 10
Springfield 2017 10
Stevens 2015 11
Springfield 2016 10
Springfield 2012 9
Springfield 2014 9
Kean 2018 8
UC Santa Cruz 2012 9
SUNY New Paltz 2015 9
Springfield 2018 9
KiLLs PER SET

Team Year Sets Kills
Kean 2018 8 120
SUNY New Paltz 2016 12 179
SUNY New Paltz 2019 16 233
Dominican (IL) 2018 12 169
Carthage 2012 12 168
Springfield 2012 9 125
Springfield 2015 10 138
Springfield 2014 9 123
Stevens 2019 8 109
Stevenson 2018 7 93
Springfield 2013 11 146
Stevens 2016 8 106
Springfield 2017 10 132
Juniata 2017 8 105
UC Santa Cruz 2012 9 17
Rivier 2013 6 78
Springfield 2016 10 129
Wells 2019 8 103
SUNY New Paltz 2015 9 115
Springfield 2018 9 115
HITTING PERCENTAGE

Team Year Sets Kills Errors TA
Springfield 2012 9 125 23 216
Springfield 2014 9 123 36 234
Springfield 2017 10 132 38 256
Springfield 2018 9 115 31 231
Springfield 2016 10 129 40 258
Carthage 2012 12 168 47 358
SUNY New Paltz 2016 12 179 63 346
Wentworth 2017 8 92 30 185
Springfield 2013 11 146 46 299
SUNY New Paltz 2019 16 233 79 464
Juniata 2017 8 105 3B 214
Springfield 2015 10 138 50 270
Endicott 2019 9 11 35 236
Juniata 2014 12 150 51 311
Stevenson 2018 7 93 30 202

Kills

233
211
181
179
169
168
152
150
146
140
138
132
129
129
125
123
120
17
115
115

Avg.
15.00
14.92
14.56
14.08
14.00
13.89
13.80
13.67
13.63
13.29
13.27
13.25
13.20
13.13
13.00
13.00
12.90
12.88
12.78
12.78

Pct.

AT2
372
367
.364
345
338
335
335
334
332
327
326
322
318
312

Team

Stevens
Kean
Stevens
Nazareth
Stevens

Year

2016
2013
2015
2015
2017

Sets

8
6
1"
9
1"

Kills Errors
106 38
70 22
129 39
113 42
140 52

OPPONENT HITTING PERCENTAGE

Team
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Endicott
Springfield

UC Santa Cruz
Hunter

Kean
Springfield
Stevens
Wentworth
SUNY New Paltz
Endicott
Fontbonne
Springfield
SUNY New Paltz
Carthage
Baruch
Stevens

ASSISTS
Team

SUNY New Paltz
SUNY New Paltz
UC Santa Cruz
SUNY New Paltz
Dominican (IL)
Carthage
Stevens

Juniata
Springfield
Stevens
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Stevens

UC Santa Cruz
Springfield

Kean

Springfield
Springfield
SUNY New Paltz

Year

2018
2012
2014
2016
2014
2017
2019
2017
2018
2019
2015
2016
2019
2019
2019
2013
2015
2014
2015
2014

AssisTs PER SET

Team

SUNY New Paltz
Kean

SUNY New Paltz
Dominican (IL)
Stevens
Carthage
Springfield
Juniata

UC Santa Cruz
Springfield

Rivier

Sets

9
9
9
10
6
10
16
6
8
7
1
7
16

-
~N 00 0 © — ®©

Year

2016
2018
2019
2018
2019
2012
2015
2017
2012
2012
2013

Kills Errors
80 59
82 55
85 48

105 60
74 42
95 52

205 110
65 32
92 43
88 43

131 65
78 36

161 75

104 51

109 48

104 42
86 35

105 46
89 38
86 35

Year

2019

2017

2019

2016

2018

2012

2018

2014

2013

2017

2015

2017

2016

2015

2012

2012

2018

2014

2018

2015

TA

225
163
31
250
310

TA

257
223
230
274
191
248
539
173
257
229
325
202
412
248
283
282
231
265
220
215

Pct.

302
294
289
284
284

Pct.

.082
A21
161
164
168
A73
A76
191
191
197
203
208
209
214
216
220
221
223
232
237

Sets Assists

Sets Assists

12

8
16
12

170
13
221
164
105
157
127
101
13
13

75

221
199
173
170
164
157
144
137
134
132
127
125
120
18
13
13
13
11
109
108

Avg.
14.17
14.13
13.81
13.67
13.13
13.08
12.70
12.63
12.56
12.56
12.50

Team Statistics Records

15



Team Year

Springfield 2017 10
Stevens 2016 8
Wells 2019 8
Springfield 2014 9
Stevenson 2018 7
Springfield 2013 1
Springfield 2018 9
Stevens 2018 12
Stevens 2017 11
Springfield 2016 10
SUNY New Paltz 2015 9
SERVICE ACES

Team Year
SUNY New Paltz 2017
Springfield 2017
Springfield 2013
SUNY New Paltz 2016
Stevens 2015
Springfield 2018
Dominican (L) 2018
Springfield 2014
Springfield 2012
Springfield 2015
Wentworth 2016
Baruch 2013
Stevenson 2018
SUNY New Paltz 2015
Wentworth 2017
Endicott 2019
UC Santa Cruz 2019
Wells 2019
SERVICE ACES PER SET

Team Year Sets
Springfield 2017 10
Wentworth 2016 7
Springfield 2013 1"
Springfield 2018 9
Stevenson 2018 7
Springfield 2014 9
Baruch 2013 8
Stevens 2015 1
SUNY New Paltz 2017 17
Springfield 2012 9
SUNY New Paltz 2016 12
Wentworth 2017 8
Springfield 2015 10
Stevenson 2016 7
Dominican (IL) 2018 12
Kean 2013 6
SUNY New Paltz 2015 9
Endicott 2019 9
SUNY New Paltz 2014 7
Wells 2019 8
ToTAL BLOCKS

Team Year Sets  Solo
UC Santa Cruz 2019 16
Juniata 2014 12

SUNY New Paltz 2019 16
Stevens 2015 11
Stevens 2017 11
Springfield 2012 9
Carthage 2012 12

Sets Assists

125
99
99

11
86

134

109

144

132

120

108

—_

Avg.
12.50
12.38
12.38
12.33
12.29
12.18
12.11
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00

Avg.
290
2.29
2.27
222
2.00
1.89
1.88
1.82
1.82
1.78
1.75

Team

Dominican (IL)
SUNY New Paltz
Stevens
Springfield
Stevens
Springfield
Fontbonne
SUNY New Paltz
Endicott
Springfield
Springfield
Vassar

UC Santa Cruz
Carthage

Kean

BLocks PER SET

Team

Springfield
Endicott
Stevens
Springfield
Juniata
Stevens
Stevens
UC Santa Cruz
Vassar
Fontbonne
SUNY New Paltz
Rivier
Springfield
Stevens
Carthage
Kean
Rivier
Endicott
Kean
Carthage
Baruch

DiGs
Team

UC Santa Cruz
SUNY New Paltz
SUNY New Paltz
Dominican (IL)
Stevens
Springfield
Fontbonne
Stevens
Carthage
Stevens

Kean

Springfield
Juniata

SUNY New Paltz
Stevens

UC Santa Cruz
Carthage

SUNY New Paltz
Springfield

Wells

Year

2018
2017
2018
2016
2016
2015
2019
2016
2019
2019
2017
2018
2012
2014
2018

Year Sets

2012
2014
2015
2019
2014
2017
2016
2019
2018
2019
2014
2019
2016
2014
2014
2018
2013
2019
2013
2012
2013

—_

—_
O N O WO 00O ~NOO N

Sets  Solo
12 5
17 12
12 6
10 14
8 12
10 6
8 10
12 14
9 8
7 7
10 8
7 5
9 5
8 4
8 2
Solo Ast.
6 50
2 35
2 65
7 30
11 52
7 53
12 24
17 60
5 31
10 26
4 30
3 26
14 25
6 24
4 32
2 36
11 8
8 38
2 25
7 43
15 8
Year
2019
2019
2017
2018
2018
2013
2019
2019
2012
2015
2018
2018
2014
2015
2017
2012
2014
2016
2016
2019

Avg.
344

Team Statistics Records

16



DiGs PER SET

Team Year Sets Digs Avg.
Fontbonne 2019 8 112 14.00
Stevens 2019 8 109 13.63
Kean 2018 8 103 12.88
Rivier 2019 6 75 12.50
Springfield 2019 7 86 12.29
Stevens 2014 7 85 12.14
Carthage 2014 8 97 12.13
UC Santa Cruz 2019 16 186 11.63
Springfield 2018 9 102 11.33
Endicott 2014 6 66 11.00
Wells 2019 8 88 11.00
SUNY New Paltz 2015 9 98 10.89
UC Santa Cruz 2012 9 97 10.78
Springfield 2013 11 17 10.64
Dominican (IL) 2018 12 127 10.58
Stevens 2018 12 125 10.42
Baruch 2013 8 82 10.25
Hunter 2012 7 71 10.14
Hunter 2017 6 60 10.00
Vassar 2018 7 70 10.00

Team Statistics Records



WON-LOST RECORDS IN TOURNAMENT PLAY

(Note: Semifinal losers are credited with third place.)

Team (Years Participated)

Arcadia (2019)

Baruch (2012-13-14-15-19)
Carthage (2012-14-16-18-19)
Dominican (IL) (2017-18)

Elms (2012-18)

Endicott (2013-14-15-16-17-19)
Fontbonne (2019)

Hunter (2012-16-17-18)

Juniata (2013-14-17)

Kean (2012-13-14-15-16-17-18)
Lancaster Bible (2018)

Lasell (2015)

MIT (2014)

MSOE (2019)

Nazareth (2012-13-15)

NYU (2017)

Penn St.-Altoona (2017)

Rivier (2012-13-14-18-19)
Rutgers-Newark (2015-16)
Springfield (2012-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)
St. Joseph'’s (L.I.) (2018-19)
Stevens (2013-14-15-16-17-18-19)
Stevenson (2016-18)

Southern Va. (2019)

SUNY New Paltz (2014-15-16-17-19)
UC Santa Cruz (2012-13-15-19)
Vassar (2017-18)

Wells (2019)

Wentworth (2016-17)

Yrs.

N=-2NPA_2NNNONUIS AW a2 aNWRAR 200NN O -

Won

-

-
N=2=B2BNONODODO _NOOWOOO_WWN-2DMNMNONMNWWO

-
[}
(7]
-~

N=-2NPRW_2ANONONO_2 2 WA aaNWRAR-_20NNMDOIOL -

Pct.

.000
.375
.375
.500
.000
.250
.500
.333
.500
.300
.500
.000
.000
.000
.500
.000
.000
.286
.333
.870
.000
.625
.500
.000
.800
.500
.333
.500
.500

-
(/]
-

[eNeNeNel VeNel ol NeolloNelNeooNoNoNoNoNoNolNolNolNololNo oo lNo)

2nd

OO0~~~ 00 ~,~rO0ONO0OCO0OO0OO0O 00000 ~~00000 00

3rd

-~ 0O _2=2NO WO 0200~ 0000000002220

Won-Lost Records in Tournament Play

18



ALL-TIME RESULTS

2012

First Round
Baruch def. Elms, 25-23, 25-18, 25-19.

Quarterfinals

Springfield def. Baruch, 25-12, 25-16, 25-17

Hunter def. Kean, 25-23, 22-25, 27-25, 25-21

UC Santa Cruz def. Rivier, 23-25, 25-20, 25-20, 22-25, 15-12

Carthage def. Nazareth, 25-21, 27-25, 26-28, 21-25, 18-16.
Semifinals

Springfield def. Hunter, 25-13, 26-24, 25-7

Carthage def. UC Santa Cruz, 25-23, 25-20, 20-25, 25-18.

Championship
Springfield def. Carthage, 25-21, 25-23, 25-16.

2013

First Round
Kean def. Endicott, 25-21, 25-17, 25-22.

Quarterfinals
Springfield def. Kean, 25-16, 25-22, 15-17
Baruch def. Stevens, 25-15, 25-20, 25-21
Nazareth def. UC Santa Cruz, 25-16, 27-25, 25-22
Rivier def. Juniata, 28-26, 25-20, 25-23.
Semifinals
Springfield def. Baruch, 25-22, 25-18, 18-25, 22-25, 15-13
Nazareth def. Rivier, 26-24, 25-18, 25-20.

Championship
Springfield def. Nazareth, 25-18, 25-13, 25-22.

2014

First Round
Endicott def. MIT, 25-15, 25-20, 27-25

Stevens def. Baruch, 17-25, 25-17, 25-21, 25-22.
Quarterfinals

Springfield def. Endicott, 25-9, 25-10, 25-21

Carthage def. Rivier, 23-25, 25-21, 25-19, 25-27, 15-11

SUNY New Paltz def. Stevens, 25-21, 25-20, 25-19

Juniata def. Kean, 21-25, 25-18, 26-28, 25-17, 15-6.
Semifinals

Springfield def. Carthage, 25-16, 25-23, 25-21

Juniata def. SUNY New Paltz, 18-25, 25-16, 25-19, 25-22.

Championship
Springfield def. Juniata, 25-20, 25-21, 25-21.

2015

First Round
Baruch def. Lasell, 25-23, 23-25, 25-20, 21-25, 15-11

Rutgers-Newark def. Endicott, 25-15, 25-18, 25-20.
Quarterfinals
Nazareth def. Santa Cruz, 21-25, 25-16, 16-25, 26-24, 15-12
Springfield def. Rutgers-Newark, 25-14, 25-23, 25-12
SUNY New Paltz def. Kean, 25-16, 18-25, 25-18, 25-17
Stevens def. Baruch, 25-19, 25-19, 25-17.
Semifinals
Springfield def. Nazareth, 27-29, 25-21, 25-19, 25-18
Stevens def. SUNY New Paltz, 25-18, 23-25, 25-23, 21-25, 15-13.

Championship
Stevens def Springfield, 25-20, 25-21, 25-21.

2016
First Round
Kean def. Endicott, 25-21, 25-21, 19-25, 25-23
Wentworth def. Hunter, 25-21, 25-17, 25-12.
Quarterfinals
SUNY New Paltz def. Wentworth, 19-25, 25-20, 25-15, 25-17
Stevens def. Rutgers-Newark, 25-18, 25-23, 22-25, 25-14
Springfield def. Kean, 25-11, 25-13, 25-17
Stevenson def. Carthage, 25-21, 29-27, 25-27, 25-18.
Semifinals
Springfield def. Stevenson, 25-23, 25-16, 25-16
SUNY New Paltz def. Stevens, 25-22, 25-27, 25-18, 25-15.

Championship
SUNY New Paltz def. Springfield, 25-18, 25-23, 23-25, 26-24.

2017
First Round
Hunter def. Penn St.-Altoona. 25-17, 25-18, 25-13
Stevens def. Endicott, 25-20, 25-19, 18-25, 25-23
SUNY New Paltz 3 def. Kean, 25-21, 20-25, 25-19, 25-27, 15-13
Juniata def. NYU, 19-25, 31-33, 25-23, 25-22, 15-10
Quarterfinals
Springfield def. Hunter, 25-13, 25-13, 25-16
Stevens def. Dominican (IL), 25-21, 25-17, 26-28, 25-23
SUNY New Paltz def. Vassar, 25-19, 25-15, 25-23
Wentworth def. Juniata, 25-20, 25-17, 25-21
Semifinals
Springfield def. Stevens, 25-21, 25-14, 28-26
SUNY New Paltz def. Wentworth, 25-19, 21-25, 23-25, 25-20, 15-12

Championship
Springfield def. SUNY New Paltz, 22-25, 25-22, 25-23, 25-21.

2018
First Round
Lancaster Bible def. Rivier, 27-25, 22-25, 21-25, 25-23, 15-12
Kean def. St. Joseph's (L.I.), 26-24, 25-16, 21-25, 25-17
Stevenson def. Elms, 25-22, 25-20, 25-14
Dominican (IL) def. Hunter, 25-16, 25-15, 25-22
Quarterfinals
Springfield def. Lancaster Bible, 25-11, 25-18, 25-12
Vassar def. Kean, 28-26, 24-26, 25-20, 25-22
Stevens def. Stevenson, 25-23, 30-32, 25-21, 25-17
Dominican (IL) def. Carthage, 14-25, 25-20, 25-20, 25-23
Semifinals
Springfield def. Vassar, 27-25, 25-21, 26-24
Stevens def. Dominican (IL), 32-34, 25-22, 24-26, 25-23, 15-9

Championship
Springfield def. Stevens, 25-20, 25-14, 25-9

All-Time Results

19


http://athletics.baruch.cuny.edu/news/2012/4/21/MVB_0421124042.aspx?path=mvolley
http://www.springfieldcollegepride.com/sports/mvball/2011-12/releases/index894a.html
http://www.springfieldcollegepride.com/sports/mvball/2011-12/releases/index549d.html
http://www.springfieldcollegepride.com/sports/mvball/2011-12/releases/indexa72d.html
http://www.springfieldcollegepride.com/sports/mvball/2011-12/releases/indexc629.html
http://www.springfieldcollegepride.com/sports/mvball/2011-12/releases/index04b2.html
http://www.springfieldcollegepride.com/sports/mvball/2011-12/releases/index04b2.html
http://www.springfieldcollegepride.com/sports/mvball/2011-12/releases/index3f20.html
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/2077425?org_id=329
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/2128954?org_id=329
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/2132015?org_id=679
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/2123421?org_id=461
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/2134093?org_id=325
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/2116271?org_id=58
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/2134113?org_id=461
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/2134133?org_id=461
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3327510?org_id=8981
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3329619?org_id=58
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3342764?org_id=8981
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3342844?org_id=18422
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3344343?org_id=475
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3343912?org_id=325
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3345268?org_id=121
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3345390?org_id=475
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3346323?org_id=325
http://athletics.baruch.cuny.edu/boxscore.aspx?id=4821&path=mvolley
http://www.rutgersnewarkathletics.com/boxscore.aspx?path=mvball&id=3051
http://www.nazathletics.com/boxscore.aspx?path=mvball&id=3907
http://springfieldcollegepride.com/sports/mvball/2014-15/boxscores/20150424_j0yy.xml
http://www.nphawks.com/boxscore.aspx?path=mvball&id=10096
http://stevensducks.com/boxscore.aspx?path=mvball&id=8095
http://springfieldcollegepride.com/sports/mvball/2014-15/boxscores/20150425_z0mt.xml
http://stevensducks.com/boxscore.aspx?path=mvball&id=8096
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3862404?org_id=679
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4111840?org_id=329
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4111765?org_id=762
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4121362?org_id=475
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4121979?org_id=589
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4121726?org_id=673
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4127017?org_id=21852
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4127018?org_id=673
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4122828?org_id=679
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4124063?org_id=475
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4371541?org_id=292
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4358015?org_id=8981
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4358525?org_id=329
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4359100?org_id=325
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4363521?org_id=673
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4363688?org_id=679
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4363999?org_id=737
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4364220?org_id=325
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4365325?org_id=673
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4365850?org_id=762
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4366728?org_id=673
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4563214?org_id=30085
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4563013?org_id=329
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4562949?org_id=21852
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4563360?org_id=292
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4565014?org_id=673
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4565015?org_id=737
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4565333?org_id=679
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4565160?org_id=121
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4570559?org_id=673
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4571101?org_id=679
https://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/4572480?org_id=679

2019
First Round
Rivier def. Arcadia, 26-24, 28-26, 25-23
SUNY New Paltz def. Baruch, 25-21, 25-23, 25-20
Endicott def. St. Joseph's (L.I.), 25-13, 25-15, 21-25, 25-19
Wells def. Southern Va., 25-21, 25-23, 25-23
UC Santa Cruz def. Carthage, 26-24, 25-21, 24-26, 20-25, 15-6
Fontbonne def. MSOE, 20-25, 27-25, 25-20, 25-22
Quarterfinals
Springfield def. Rivier, 25-13, 25-19, 25-21
SUNY New Paltz def. Endicott, 25-21, 22-25, 18-25, 25-22, 19-17
Stevens def. Wells, 23-25, 25-21, 16-25, 25-20, 15-12
UC Santa Cruz def. Fontbonne, 25-17, 25-21, 17-25, 25-17
Semifinals
SUNY New Paltz def. Springfield, 23-25, 25-21, 25-16, 25-22
UC Santa Cruz def. Stevens, 25-20, 25-23, 25-21

Championship
SUNY New Paltz def. UC Santa Cruz, 23-25, 25-18, 25-17, 25-15

2020

Championship was not held because of the COVID-19 pandemic.

All-Time Results

20


https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725272/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725273/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725274/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725275/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725291/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725292/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725270/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725288/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725289/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725271/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725268/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725287/box_score
https://stats.ncaa.org/contests/1725269/box_score

CHAMPIONSHIP COACHING RECORDS

CHAMPIONSHIPS WON TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES

No. Coach, School(s) Seasons
5  Charlie Sullivan, Springfield (2012-13-14-17-18)
2 Radu Petrus, SUNY New Paltz (2016-19)
1 Patrick Dorywalski, Stevens (2015)

CONSECUTIVE CHAMPIONSHIPS

WON

No. Coach, School(s) Seasons
3 Charlie Sullivan, Springfield (2012-13-14)
2 Charlie Sullivan, Springfield (2017-18)

Coach, School(s) Appearances

Charlie Sullivan, Springfield 8
Patrick Dorywalski, Stevens
George Chapell, Endicott

Charlie Ginex, Kean

Craig Kolek, Rivier

Radu Petrus, SUNY New Paltz
Todd Hollenbeck, UC Santa Cruz
Cal Wickens, Nazareth

W w o1t oror o N

CONSECUTIVE TOURNAMENT

APPEARANCES
NAT I O NAL C HAM P I O N S H I P Coach Yrs. School(s) (Seasons)
GAME APPEARANCES Charlie Sullivan 8 Springfield (2012-19)
Patrick Dorywalski 7 Stevens (2013-19)
No. Coach, School Seasons W-L Record  George Chapell 5 Endicott (2013-17)
7 Charlie Sullivan, Springfield (2012 CH; 13 CH; 14 CH; 15; 52 Charlie Ginex 5 Kean (2014-19)
16; 17 CH; 18 CH) Radu Petrus 4 SUNY New Paltz (2014-17)
3 Radu Petrus, SUNY New (2016 CH; 17; 19 CH) 21 Craig Kolek 3 Rivier (2012-14)
Paltz
2 Patrick Dorywalski, Stevens (2015 CH; 18) 1-1
1 Paul Leon, UC Santa Cruz (2019) 0-1 TOURNAMENT GAMES WON
1 Pat Shawaryn, Juniata (2014) 01 coach, School(s) Wins
L Callifichensthiazari el L Charlie Sullivan, Springfield 20
CH-Championships Radu Petrus, SUNY New Paltz 12
Patrick Dorywalski, Stevens 10
Championship Coaching Records 21



TEAM-BY-TEAM COACH WON-LOST RECORDS

Coach, Years in Tournament w L CH 2d Coach, Years in Tournament Yrs. w CH 2d
i Jose Pina, 2017 0 0 0
Arcadia TOTAL 0 0 0
Eli Porr, 2019 1 0 1 00
Total 1 0 1 0 0 Penn St.-Altoona
Phil Peterman, 2017 0 0 0
Baruch TOTAL 0 0 0
Allison Stack, 2012-13 2 2 2 0 0 .
Danial Levent, 2014-15 2 1 2 0 o e
Kevin Edwards, 2019 1 0 1 0 0 Craig Kolek, 2012-13-14-18-19 2 0 0
Total 5 3 5 0 0 TOTAL 2 0 0
Carthage Rutgers-Newark
L.J. Marx, 2012-14-16-18-19 5 3 5 0 1 PedroTrevino, 2015-16 1 00
Total 5 3 5 0 1 TOTAL 1 0 0
Dominican (IL) Springfield
Dan Ames, 2017 1 0 1 0 o Charlie Sullvan, 2012-13-14-15-16-17-18-19 20 5 2
Dan Pawlikowski, 2018 12 1 .0 0 TOTAL 20 5 2
Total 2 2 2 0 0 St. Joseph’s (L.L)
Elms Bill Kropp, 2018-19 0 0 0
Sheila Gisbrecht, 2012-18 2 0 2 0 0 TOTAL 0 0 o0
TOTAL 2 0 2 0 0 Stevens
Endicott Patrick Dorywalski, 2013-14-15-16-17-18-19 10 11
George Chapell, 2013-14-15-16-17-19 62 6.0 0 TOTAL 10 1 1
TOTAL 6 2 6 0 0 Stevenson
Fontbonne Steve Grossnickle, 2016 1 0 0
Ryan LeGrand, 2019 1 1 1 0 0o AdsBerzns 2018 1 0__0
TOTAL™ 1 110 o TOTAL 2 o 0
Hunter Southern Va.
Ray Bello, 2012 1 1 1 0 o  Tom Peterson, 2019 0 0 0
James Pompeo, 2016 1 0 1 0 0 TOTAL 0 0o o0
Austin Voges, 2017-18 2 1 2 0 0 SUNY New Paltz
Total 4 2 4 0 0 Ruqyypetrus, 2014-15-16-17-19 12 2 1
Juniata TOTAL 12 2 1
Kevin Moore, 2013 1 0 1 0 0  uC Santa Cruz
Pat Shawaryn, 2014 1 2 1 0 1 lenbeck. 2012-13-15 1 0 0
Glenn DeHaven, 2017 1 1 1.0 0 ;‘;‘fﬁ ﬂ%ﬁ”zgfg’ 3 0 1
TOTAL 3 3 3 0 1 ’ TOTAL 4 0o 1
Kean Vassar
Don Perkins, 2012-13 2 1 2 0 0 ;
, Rich 2017-1 1
Charlie Ginex, 2014-15-16-17-18 5 9 5 g o NchardGan, 201743 TOTAL , L
TOTAL 7 3 7 0 0
. Wells
Lancaster Bible Jim Nichols, 2019 1 00
|
Jade Brubaker, 2018 1 1 1 0 0 ' TOTAL 1 0 0
TOTAL 1 1 1 0 o0
Wentworth
Lasell Evin Giglio, 2016-17 2 00
Tom Olson, 2015 10 1 0 0 oo, TOTAL . R
TOTAL 1 0o 1 0 o0
MIT
Paul Dill, 2014 1 0 1 00
TOTAL™ 1 0 1 0 o
MSOE
Shane Reid, 2019 1 0 1 00
TOTAL 1 0o 1 0 o0
Nazareth
Cal Wickens, 2012-13-15 3 3 3 0 1
TOTAL 3 3 3 0 1
NYU
Team-By-Team Coach Won-Lost Records 22



ALL-TIME COACHES RECORDS

=<
=
[/

Won Lost Pct.

(2]
I

Coach, School (Years in Tournament)

Dan Ames, Dominican (IL) (2017) 1 0 1 .000 0
Ray Bello, Hunter (2012) 1 1 1 .500 0
Aldis Berzins, Stevenson (2018) 1 1 1 .500 0
Jade Brubaker, Lancaster Bible (2018) 1 1 1 .500 0
George Chapell, Endicott (2013-14-15-16-17-19) 6 2 6 .250 0
Glenn DeHaven, Juniata (2017) 1 1 1 .500 0
Paul Dill, MIT (2014) 1 0 1 .000 0
Patrick Dorywalski, Stevens (2013-14-15-16-17-18-19) 7 10 6 .625 1
Kevin Edwards, Baruch (2019) 1 0 1 .000 0
Richard Gary, Vassar (2017-18) 2 1 2 $388) 0
Evin Giglio, Wentworth (2016-17) 2 2 2 .500 0
Charlie Ginex, Kean (2014-15-16-17-18) 5 2 5 .286 0
Sheila Gisbrecht, Elms (2012-18) 2 0 2 .000 0
Steve Grossnickle, Stevenson (2016) 1 1 1 .500 0
Todd Hollenbeck, UC Santa Cruz (2012-13-15) 3 1 3 .250 0
Craig Kolek, Rivier (2012-13-14-18-19) 5 2 5 .286 0
Bill Kropp, St. Joseph'’s (L.I.) (2018-19) 2 0 2 .000 0
Ryan LeGrand, Fontbonne (2019) 1 1 1 .500 0
Paul Leon, UC Santa Cruz (2019) 1 S 1 .750 0
Danial Levent, Baruch (2014-15) 2 1 2 .000 0
L.J. Marx, Carthage (2012-14-16-18-19) 5 3 5 375 0
Kevin Moore, Juniata (2013) 1 0 1 .000 0
Jim Nichols, Wells (2019) 1 1 1 .500 0
Tom Olson, Lasell (2015) 1 0 1 .000 0
Dan Pawlikowski, Dominican (IL) (2018) 1 2 1 .667 0
Don Perkins, Kean (2012-13) 2 1 2 .333 0
Phil Peterman, Penn St.-Altoona (2017) 1 0 1 .000 0
Tom Peterson, Southern Va. (2019) 1 0 1 .000 0
Radu Petrus, SUNY New Paltz (2014-15-16-17-19) 5 12 5 .800 2
Jose Pina, NYU (2017) 1 0 1 .000 0
James Pompeo, Hunter (2016) 1 0 1 .000 0
Eli Porr, Arcadia (2019) 1 0 1 .000 0
Shane Reid, MSOE (2019) 1 0 1 .000 0
Pat Shawaryn, Juniata (2014) 1 2 1 .667 0
Allison Stack, Baruch (2012-13) 2 2 2 .500 0
Charlie Sullivan, Springfield (2012-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 8 20 3 .870 5
Pedro Trevino, Rutgers-Newark (2015-16) 2 1 2 .333 0
Austin Voges, Hunter (2017-18) 2 1 2 .333 0
Cal Wickens, Nazareth (2012-13-15) 3 3 3 .500 0

All-Time Coaches Records 23



BRACKETS

2012 NCAA Division lll Men's Volleyball Championship

VOLLEYBALL

" ¥i

April 21

Baruch (23-14)

CHAMPIONSHIF

April 27

Springfield (30-5)

7 p.m.

Elms (20-7)

12:30 p.m.

April 28

Springfield 3-0

Baruch 3-0

Kean (25-10)

2:30 p.m.

Semifinal

4 p.m.

Hunter 3-1

April 29

Springfield 3-0

Hunter (25-8)

UC Santa Cruz (17-6)

5:30 p.m. UC Santa Cruz 3-2
Rivier (26-8) Semifinal
6 p.m.
Carthage (27-5)
7:30 p.m. Carthage 3-2

Final

4 p.m.

Carthage 3-1

Springfield 3-0

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Nazareth (27-8)

April 21 match at Baruch College.
April 27-29 matches at Springfield College.

ALL TIMES EASTERN

& VOLLEYBALL

Brackets

24



2013 NCAA Division Il Men's Volleyball Championship

‘1— VOLLEYBALL
NCAa  §

CHAMPIONSHIF

April 21 April 26 April 27

Springfield (29-3)

April 28

Springfield 3-2

Kean (25-7) 12:30 p.m. Springfield 3-0
11 a.m. Kean 3-0
. Semifinal
*Endicott (22-9)
4 p.m.
Baruch (33-5)
3 p.m. Baruch 3-0
Stevens (25-8)
Nazareth (34-1)
5:30 p.m. Nazareth 3-0
UC Santa Cruz (15-7)
Semifinal
6 p.m.

Juniata (24-11)

8 p.m. Rivier 3-0

Final

4 p.m.

Nazareth 3-0

Springfield 3-0

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Rivier (26-11)

April 21 match at Endicott College.
April 26-28 matches at Nazareth College.

ALL TIMES EASTERN

& VOLLEYBALL

Brackets

25



2014 NCAA Division Il Men's Volleyball Championship

VOLLEYBALL

" ¥i

April 19

8 MIT (24-6)

CHAMPIONSHIF

April 25

1 Springfield (24-7)

4 p.m.

*Endicott (18-12)

12:30 p.m.

Endicott 3-0

April 26

Springfield 3-0

7 Stevens (22-7)

4 Rivier (29-6)

3 p.m.

5 Carthage (22-7)

Semifinal

4 0r 6:30 p.m.

Carthage 3-0

April 27

Springfield 3-0

2 SUNY New Paltz (27-3)

6:30 p.m.

*Baruch (27-10)

5:30 p.m.

Stevens 3-1

SUNY New Paltz 3-0

3 Juniata (27-4)

8 p.m.

6 Kean (26-7)

Semifinal

4 0r 6:30 p.m.

Juniata 3-2

April 19 matches on campus.
*Denotes host institution for preliminary-round match.
April 25-27 matches at Juniata College.

ALL TIMES EASTERN

Final Springfield 3-0
2pm NATIONAL
m- CHAMPION
Juniata 3-1
[ ]

(ﬁ

V

& VOLLEYBALL

©2014 National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.

The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.

Brackets

26



2015 NCAA Division Il Men's Volleyball Championship

VOLLEYBALL

Neaa (I CHAMPIONSHIF

April 18 April 24 April 25 April 26

1 Stevens (28-4)

8 Lasell (24-8) 12:30 p.m. Stevens 3-0
6:30 p.m. Baruch 3-2
*Baruch (24-9) Semifinal Stevens 3-2
4 p.m.
4 SUNY New Paltz (26-5)
3 p.m. SUNY New Paltz 3-1
5 Kean (31-4) )
Final Stevens 3-0
20m NATIONAL
p-m. CHAMPION
2 Springfield (23-6)
7 *Rutgers-Newark (21-8) 5:30 p.m. Springfield 3-0
6:30 p.m. Rutgers-Newark 3-0
Springfield 3-1
Endicott (17-11) Semifinal
6:30 p.m.
3 UC Santa Cruz (23-4)
8 p.m. Nazareth 3-2
@
6 Nazareth (27-6) -
=
April 18 matches on campus TBD.
*Denotes host institution for preliminary-round matches (2).
April 24-26 matches at Stevens Institute of Technology. & VOLLEYBALL

All times are Eastern Time.
Information subject to change.
For more details, visit NCAA.com.

©2014 National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.
The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.

Brackets



2016 NCAA Division Ill Men's Volleyball Championship

X3 @ voLLeveaLl

April 16

*Wentworth (22-8)

April 22

April 23

SUNY New Paltz (30-2)

4 or 6:30 p.m.

Hunter (24-9)

12:30 p.m.

Wentworth 3-1

SUNY New Paltz 3-1

*Kean (30-6)

Rutgers-Newark (24-3

3p.m.

Stevens (26-6)

Semifinal

4 or 6:30 p.m.

Stevens 3-1

April 24

SUNY New Paltz 3-1

Springfield (26-3)

4 or 6:30 p.m.

Endicott (17-10)

5:30 p.m.

Kean 3-1

Springfield 3-0

Carthage (27-1)

8 p.m.

Stevenson (25-7)

Semifinal

4 or 6:30 p.m.

Stevenson 3-1

Final

TBA p.m.

Springfield 3-0

SUNY New Paltz 3-1

April 16 matches on campus.
*Denotes host institution for preliminary-round matches (2).
April 22-24 matches at Nazareth College.

All times are Eastern Time.
Information subject to change.
For more details, visit NCAA.com.

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

©2014 National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.
The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.

Brackets

28



2017 NCAA Division lll Men's Volleyball Championship

X3 @ voLLevsaLL

April 22

*Hunter (27-6)

April 28

Springfield (26-2)

Hunter 3-0

April 29

Springfield 3-0

Penn St.-Altoona (26-6)

“Endicott (21-10)

Dominican (IL) (26-2)

Stevens (29-5)

Stevens 3-1

Semifinal

Stevens 3-1

April 30

Springfield 3-0

*Kean (26-8)

Vassar (26-7)

SUNY New Paltz 3-2

SUNY New Paltz 3-0

SUNY New Paltz (24-8)

*Juniata (21-10)

Wentworth (27-6)

NYU (18-9)

Juniata 3-2

Semifinal

Wentworth 3-0

Final

4 p.m.

SUNY New Paltz 3-1

Springfield 3-1

All times are Eastern Time.
Information subject to change.
For more details, visit NCAA.com.

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

©2014 National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.
The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.

Brackets

29



2018 NCAA Division Illl Men's Volleyball Championship

| @ VOLLEYBALL

April 20 April 21 April 27 April 28

*Springfield 28-2

ARivier 26-6 Springfield 3-0

Lancaster Bible 3-2

Lancaster Bible 21-4 Semifinal Springfield 3-0
5p.m.
*Vassar 22-7
AKean 33-2 Vassar 3-1
Kean 3-1 .
Final Springfield 3-0
7o.m NATIONAL
St. Joseph's (L.I.) 24-8 p-m. CHAMPION
*Stevens 25-4
AElms 20-6 Stevens 3-1
Stevenson 3-0
Stevens 3-2
Stevenson 21-8 Semifinal
7:30 p.m.
*Carthage 24-1
ADominican (IL) 24-7 Dominican (IL) 3-1

Dominican (IL) 3-0

Hunter 23-10

*Denotes host site/home institution
ADenotes home team

All first round and quarterfinal matches will be played at 6 p.m. local time.
Semifinal and final times are Eastern Time.
Information subject to change.
For more details, visit NCAA.com.

© National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.
The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.

Brackets

30



2019 NCAA Division Ill Men's Volleyball Championship

X3 @ vouievsail

April 19 April 20 April 26 April 27

*ASpringfield (26-2)

6 p.m.[ASpringfield 3-0

ARivier (25-7)

6 p.m.|Rivier 3-0

Arcadia (26-10)

Semifinal ASUNY New Paltz 3-1
4 p.m.

ASUNY New Paltz (24-7)

4 p.m.|*"SUNY New Paltz 3-0

Baruch (20-10)

6 p.m.[SUNY New Paltz 3-2

*AEndicott (24-6)

6:30 p.m.|Endicott 3-1

St. Joseph's (L.I.) (24-6) Final SUNY New Paltz 3-1
6 p.m. NATIONAL
CHAMPION

*AStevens (28-5)

6 p.m.| Stevens 3-2

ASouthern Va. (22-3)

6 p.m.|Wells 3-0

Wells (27-8)

Semifinal UC Santa Cruz 3-0
6:30 p.m.

*ACarthage (23-2)

5 p.m.|"UC Santa Cruz 3-2

UC Santa Cruz (18-16)

7 p.m.|UC Santa Cruz 3-1

AMSOE (21-7)

7:30 p.m.|[Fontbonne 3-1

Fontbonne (25-2)

*Denotes host site
ADenotes home team The semifinals and final held in Union, NJ
All times are Eastern Time.
Information subject to change.
For more details, visit NCAA.com.

©2014 National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.
The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.

Brackets



	2020 Championship
	History
	All-Tournament Teams
	Elite 90 Award
	Individual Statistics Records
	Team Statistics Records
	Won-Lost Records in Tournament Play 
	All-Time Results
	Championship Coaching Records
	Team-By-Team Coach Won-Lost Records
	All-Time Coaches Records
	Brackets

